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Independent Auditors' Report
To the Shareholders of North Bengal Sugar Mills Limited

Under Bangladesh Sugar and Food Industries Corporation (BSFIC)

Report on the audit of the financial statements

Qualified Opinion

We have audited the financial statements of North Bengal Sugar Mills Limited which comprise the

statement of financial position as at 30 lune, 2O23 and the statement of profit or loss and other

comprehensive income, Statement of cash flows, Statement of changes in equity for the year then

ended, and notes to the financial statements, including a summary of significant accounting policies.

In our opinion, except for the effects of the matters described in the Basis for qualified opinion section

of our report, the accompanying financial statements present fairly, in all material respects, the

financial position of the North Bengal sugar mills Ltd. as at 30th lune 2023, and of its financial

performance and its cash flows for the year then ended in accordance with International Financial

Reporting Standards (lFRSsJ, the Companies Act 1994 and other applicable laws and regulations.

1. The company incurred a series of net losses in the consecutive three years. Details are furnished

bellow:

FinancialYear Net profit/ (Loss) after Tax Retained Earnings

2020-2021 (1,131,884,627) (7,662,225,0411

2021-2022 (653,439,490) (8,315,664,533)

2022-2023 (626,1.44,3011 (8,gLt,478,3821

As on 30 .f une 2023, the Company's current liabilities stood Tk. 8,449,645,640 and non-Current

liabifities stood Tk. 1,781,224,464 which exceeded its total assets of Tk. L,572,605,233 by Tk.

8,658,264,871. We also draw attention to the production difficulties, inability to pay creditors on due

dates and negative operating cash flows indicated by the f,inancial statements of the company. As per

ISA-570 Para 19 & 22, these events or conditions indicate that a material uncertainty exists that may

cast significant doubt on the Company's ability to continue as a going concern and that the financial

statements do not adequately disclose this matter. However, as per P.O.-27 of 1972 North Bengal

Sugar Mills Limited is a nationalized company and always backed and financially assisted by

Government.

2. IAS 12 requires an entity to recognize a deferred tax liability or (subject to specified conditions) a

deferred tax asset for all temporary differences, with some exceptions. Temporary differences are

differences between the tax base of an asset or liability and its carrying amount in the statement of

financial position. The tax base of an asset or liability is the amount attributed to that asset or liability

for tax purposes, but the Company did not reflect any differed tax which is non-compliance of IAS 12.
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3, As disclosed in note 7'00 of note to the financial statel

shown namely Trade Debtor's & Sundry Debtor's' The

period without making any adjustment which makes it to

4, As per Labor Act2006, section 264 and FRC instruction letter no.179/FRC/FRM/Notification/

2O2O12ParaTandB,dated lulyT,2020,anannualauditistobeconductedfortheprovidentfundby
an independent auditor. During the time of our audit, we found that the provident Fund of the

Company has not been audited since 2019-2020'

5, As disclosed in notes 21, 22 &23Tk.482,443,286 has been shown as Liabilities payable for various

expenses and others as on 30 June, 2023. The balances remained unreconciled and unverified'

6. The company deducted source tax amounting BDT 3,857,700 during the audit period' which

should have been deposited to Government Treasure as per Rule 1,4 of Income Tax Rule 1984' But the

company did not deposited the amount till our report date'

7. The company deducted source vAT payment amounting BDT 62,477 ,OO2 during the audit period'

Which should have been deposited to Government Treasure a.s per section 49 of Value Added Tax and

Supplementary Duty Act201,2.But the company did"not deposited the amount till our report date'

8, Some of the Intdr project accounts remained unreconcilijd.

we conducted our audit in accordance with International standards on Auditing [lSAs)' Our

responsibilities unddr those standards are further described in the Auditors' Responsibilities for the

audit of the Financial Statements section of our report. We are independent of the Company in

accordance with the International Ethics standards Board for Accountants' code of Ethics for

professional Accountants [IESBA Code) together with the ethical requirements that are relevant to our

audit of the financial statements in jurisdictions, and we have fulfilled our other ethical

responsibilities in accordance these requirements and with the IESBA Code' We believe that the audit

evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our qualified opinion'

Other Information

Management is responsible for the other information. The other information comprises all of the

information other than the financial statements and our auditor's report thereon. our opinion on the

financial statements does not cover the other information and we do not express any form of

assurance conclusion thereon.

In connection with our audit of the financial statements, our responsibility is to read the other

information and, in doing so, consider whether the other information is materially inconsistent with

the financial statements or our knowledge obtained in the audit or otherwise appears to be materially

misstated.

When we read the annual report, if we conclude that there is a material misstatement therein' we are

ired to communicate the matter to the board of directors of the Company

nls
a13 {}{"1 44. $--,& r%d fl} 5;
'.-AC<jc)u N-lAN'l's-_'

ments an amount of Tk' 1,406,183 has been

figure has been carrying forward for a long

be suspected doubtful in nature'
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Responsibilities of Management and Those Charged with Governance for the Financial
Statements

Managements is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of the financial statements in

accordance with IFRSs, and for such internal control as management determines is necessary to

enable the preparation of financial statements that are free from material misstatement, whether due

to fraud or error.

In preparing the financial statements, management is responsible for assessing the Company's ability
to continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to going concern and using

the going concern basis of accounting unless management either intends to liquidate the Company or

to cease operations, or has no realistic alternative but to do so.

Those charged with governance are responsible for overseeing the Company's financial reporting
process.

Auditors Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Statements

Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements as a whole

are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an auditor's report

that includes our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level of assurance, but is not a guarantee

that an audit conducted in accordance with ISAs will always detect a material misstatement when it
exists, Misstatementi can arise from expected to influence the economic decisions of users taken on 

,

the basis of these financialstatements.
As part of an audit in accordance with ISAs, we exercise professional judgment and maintain

professional skepticism throughout the audit. We also:

o Identify and assess the risks of material misstatement of the financial statements, whether due to

fraud or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to those risks, and obtain audit

evidence that is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion. The risk of not

detecting a material misstatement resulting from fraud is higher than for one resulting from elror, as

fraud may involve collusion, forgery, intentional omissions, misrepresentations, or the override of
internal control.

r Obtain an understanding of internal control relevant to the audit in order to design audit procedures

that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the

effectiveness of the Company's internal control,

o Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of accounting

estimates and related disclosures made by management.

o Conclude on the appropriateness of management's use of the going concern basis of accounting and,

based on the audit evidence obtained, whether a material uncertainty exists related to events or

conditions that may cast significant doubt on the Company's ability to continue as a going concem.

If we conclude that a material uncertainty exists, we are required to draw attention in our auditor's

report to the related disclosure in the financial statements or, if such disclosures are inadequate, to

modifi our opinion. Our conclusions are based on the audit evidence obtained up to the date of our

DHAKA
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Evaluate the overall presentatiou, structure and content of the financial statements, including the

disclosgres, and whether the financial statements represent the underlying transactions and events in

a manner that achieves fair presentation.

. Obtain sLrfficient appropriate audit evidence regarding the financial information of the company to

express an opinion on the financial statements. We are responsible forthe direction, supervision and

perfornrance of the aLrdit. We renrain solely responsible for our audit opinion.

We communicate with those charged with governance regarding, among other matters, the planned

scope and timing of the audit and significant audit findings, including any significant deficiencies in

internal control that we identify during our audit.

We also provide those charged with governance with a statement that we have complied with relevant

ethical requirements regarding independence, and to communicate with them all relationships and

other matters that may reasonably be thought to bear on our independence, and where applicable,

related safeguards.

Report on Other Legal and Regulatory Requirements

ln accordance with the companies Act 1.994 and. other applicable laws and regulations, we also report

the following:

a) We have obtained all the infbrmation and cxplanation rvhiclt to best of our knowledge and belief

werc necessary tbr the purposes of our audit and trade due veriflcation thereof.

b) Ip t'rur gpirr io1. proper books of accollnt as requ irecl by' lau' have been kept by the company so far as

it appeared fiom our exatnittatiotl of those books.

c) The company's statement of financial position dealt with by the repofi is in agreement with the

books of accounts and returns.

d) The expenditure incurred were for the purpose olthe cornpanies fbr the year.

a

lvld. A6u[ Basher, FCA # 0840

Managing Partner

MAFazal&Co.
Chartered Accountants
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North Bengal Sugar Mills Limited
Gopalpur, Natore

Statement of Financial Position
As at 30 June,2023
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Amount in Taka

J0-Ju ne-2023 30-.1 unc-2022

JlI .\
Chartc

Particula rs

Property and Assets:

Non-(lurrent Assets

l)ropcrt\. l']lant & I:quiprncnt

('u rrcnt ,\sscts

Short lerm lnvcstnrcnt in l:l)ll
I nv errtories
'[radc 

and C)ther Rece*able

Advances, Deposits and Prepaynrents

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Currcnt Account With ['-anr

Inter Prolect Current Account
Co-Ccneration and [:stablishment ol'Sugar Relinery

'l'otal Property & i\ssets:

(iapital Fund and l,iabilities;
Shareholders' F und

Share Capital

llesen'e and Surplus:
Ciovt. Equitl' lrr.rnd

Ilescrl'c & Srrrplus

( iranls

Retained [:arnirrgs ])rol iu( l-oss )

'l otal (iapital I.und

\on-(lurrent l.iabilities :

Govt. [;und & l-oans

Provision tbr Interest on l.ong tenn l.oans (DSL)

(lurrent l,iabilities :

,\gricultural [-oarr ( Secured)

t.iahilities lbr (ioods Supplicd

l-iabilities lor [ixpenses

I.iabilities lbr Other [iinanoe
'l rade and Other Pavables

Workers Profit Participation Fund

l)rovrsion tbr'f axation

Currcnt Account With Mills
Provision lbr l.eave ['a1, and Gratuitv

lntcr Pro.jcct ('urrerrl Account

I:iS[]l(' Currcnt Accounts

'l'otal (iapital l'untl and l.iabilities

Dated, Dhaka.

The 28 November,2023

138, | 83,9,12 3, l 08,209 l,l I 5l ll
1.00 t-1u. 183 912 3. I 08.209

Notes
Mills

J0.06.202J

Farm
J0.06.2023

70t 1) il 777

'75,719,986

I,J l 1,172,290,990

497 .7 44.646

1,406, 183

79,978,5 86

s 1,057,829

439,453,258

101,527,018

t.123.470

5.00

6.00

7.00

8.00

9.00

10.00

I r.00

12.00

7 1,291,882,280

13.00

14.00

t 5.00

16.00

17.00

7d,zJ /,oJ4,d t 6

2.890.424

29.749.889

I I 5.0 17.84 l

(8.i tt,i,292.972)

2,890,424

33. l 05,246

I r5,0 t7,u4 I

(8,8 I t.178.382)
a (8,2Js,131,818) (122,830,0sJ) (8,658,264,871) (8, I 77,433,078)

781,221,t61 1,781

18.00

19.00

7

4,760,000
5 trqqq1

445.490.73'/

43, l 69.309

4.673,565,002

81,999,780

33,802,144

366,640,762

386,4 I 7

827.783

I 8,0 I 0,232

445.490,737

880.7-s8,329

32.624.758

1,9 15,-s39,096

20.00

21.00

22.00

2J.00

2,1.00

25.00

26.00

27.00

28.00

29.00

10.00

1,196,885,217 75,7 I 9,986 I,572,605,231 1,29 1,882,280

r\ccompany'ing notes fronl I to J7 form an integral part of these I inancial

nager (Finance)

r-
Director

Signed in terms of our report of even date.

Md. Abul Basher, FCA # 0840

Managing Partner

MAFazal&Co

46. I 27,000

1 93.068.590

I 91.29 r. r 83

!0_s..115.634

259,1 12,-504

14s 190,717

r r 4,875.657

66.489.159

6.122.3r8

46, I 27,000
)sq iiR l)Jg

I 91.29 l. I 83

I I l.-s-57,952

259,412,504

445.190.737

I | 4,875,657

185 4t

I 1S5't57

315

2,890,424

33,10-s,246

r 00,035,784

t64 757 t61

t,6 I 6,467,300

757. t64
1,616,467,300

063,079

t,19t,007,802

4.673,-s65,002

8 1,999,780

29,042,744

36 t,5 I 0,769

386,417

827,783

r 8,0 r 0,232

83 7,-s 89,020

t2.621,75 8

9t

4"312,759.442

79,565,985

14.266,343

243,981.1t2
6, I 04.155

827,783

23,384,699

439,453,2-s8

807,746,909

t2,3,02.473

l ,849,0 r 8

DHAKAe

I\,lanaging Direcfor

1,572,605,233
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Particu la rs

Sales Revcnue

Sales of SLrgar

Sales of Molasses

Farm Product Supply to Mills

Less: Cost of Goods Sold
Mills
Farrns
(iross l'rofit/(l,oss)

l,ess: Operating [ixpenses
Administrativc l:rpenscs
Sclling anrJ [)istribLrtion l:.rpcnscs
lrinancial Irrpcnscs

Operatin g Profi t/( Loss)

Add: Non-Operating lncome
M iscellaneous Incorne

\et Profit/(l-oss) Befbre 'l'ax

Less: Provision fbr Incorne Tar
Net Profit/(l,oss) After Tar

General

Dated, Dhaka.
The 28 November,2023

vWr

i'lt ..i.'.;i.. l,,rl,i 1.i,",
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Amount in Taka
l0-June-2023 J0-J u ne-2022

North Bengal Sugar Mills Limited
Copalpur, Natore

Statement of Profit and Loss and other comprehensive Income
For the year ended 30 June,2023

Notes Mills
30.06.2023

Farm

J0.06.2023

3t.01
3l.02
31.03

J2.00

33.00

l8

76,261 5,319

( l 15,981 ,359) 11 ,900,g09 (83,980,450) (127,885,652)

528,2 t57 153 l0
J1,00

J5.00
t6.00

t6 760

il 7tt ,2
l5

37.00

26.01

(638,572, I 55) 15,446,467 (623, I 25,688) 12
3"018,6 t3 3,018,6 l3

15,446,467

Accompanying notes from I to 37 form an integral part ofthese Financial Statements

nce)

Signed in terms ofour report ofeven date.

7

7

a 708,678
44,301) (653,J39.490)

Di

702.925.8t1
t7 t,27 5"'/09

162,5t8I 108,1 l8

702,925,814
t7 1 ,27 s,7 09

73 755 794

329,883,719

t02,990,154

990,082,882

76.261.609
990.082.882

76.26t.609 69,165 725

565,349,594

573

81.959.249

2.156.3 3 5

66,569. I 53

73

I 48,528.402

2,456.335

443, 221 594

146,378,203

2,212,878

967,515

DVC:

DHAKA

Md. Abul Basher, FCA # 0840
Managing Partner
MAFazal&Co.

Chartered Accountants

(64t,590.768)

Managing Director

f

$

(31.668.244\

5,5 r5.361 50,1t4,7 I t 55,630.072
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A. OpeningWork-in-Process

C. FactorY Overhead:
Salary and Wages (Perrnanent)

Salary and Wages (Seasonal)

Repair and Maintenance

Power and Fuel

lnsurance

North Bengal Sugar Mills Limited
GoPalPur, Natore

Statement of Manufacturing Accounts

For the year ended 30 June, 2023

Notes
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Material Consumed:

Cost of Sugarcane and other Incidental Cost

Packing and Other Production Materials

2,01I 966,036

981

3l 1)

B.
32.01 . I

32.01.2

32.02.1

32.02.2

32.02.3

32.02.4

32.02.5

32.02.6

32.02,7
Depreciation

Manr-rtactLrri ng Overlread

D. Total(A+B+C)
7 ) I 03

.1

B. ClosingWork-in-Process

F. Cost of Production (D-E)

G. Opening Stock of Finished Goods

H. Closing Stock of Finished Goods

I. Cost of Sales (F+G-H)

Dated, Dhaka.

The 28 November,2023

Gen nager (Finance) Managing Director

702,006,535

92 16 2,011

701,081 l9 704,2 1

372 752

989 3 752

.-
Director

ParticularsSl. No.

Amount in Taka
2021-20222022-20223

10 046
376,116,935

64 867

370,237,815

207,226.554
44,933,067

32,119,948

13,929,897

1 09,1 54

10,981,288

4,032,564

201.562,445

49,779,300

30,408,971

12,043,878

593,856

t7,234,895

5,025,040

)
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North Bengal Sugar Mills Limited
GopalPur, Natore

Statement of Cash Flows
For the year ended 30 June, 2023

*
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(6s3,439,490)

44,865,s84
t 9,490,804

Particulars

A. Cash flows from Operating Activities:

Net Profit/ (l.oss) fbr the y'ear

Prior Year Adj ustrrent

Provision fbr Interest on long term loan

Depreciation

Opening Profit before Change in Working Capital

Changes in Working Capital:
Increase/Decrease in InventorY

lncrease/Decrease in Shorl Term lnvestment in FDR

lncrease/Decrease in Sundry Debtors

Increase/ Decrease in Receivable from Inter-Project

Increase/ Decrease in Co-Generation & Establishment of sugar Refinery

Increase/ Decrease in Advance, Deposit & Prepayments

lncrease/ Decrease in Current A/C with Farm

Increase/ Decrease iq Agricultural Loan (Secured)

Increase/ Decrease in Liabilities for Coods Supplied

lncrease/ Decrease in t-iabilities for Expenses

lncreaser Decrease in L.iabilities lbr Other F inance

Increase/ Decrease in Trade and Other Payables

Increase/ Decrease in Workers Protit Parricipation [:-und

Increase/ Decrease in Provision tbr Taxation

lncrease/ Decrease in Liabilities
Increase/ Decrease in Current A/C with Mills

lncrease/ Decrease in Leave Pay and Gratuity

lncrease/ Decrease in Inter project Current Account

lncrease/ Decrease in Amount due to BSFIC

A) Net Cash flows from Operating Activities

B. Cash flows from Investing Activities :

Purchase of Fixed Assets

B) Net Cash flows from Investing Activities

C. Cash flows from Finance Activities :

Increase/ Decrease in Long Term Loan

Long Term Loan

C) Net Cash flows from Finance Activities

Net Cash flows from Total Activities (A+B+C)

Opening Cash and Bank Balance

Closing Cash and Bank Balance

226,733,746 328,873,598

6,1

62,847\

(626, r44,301 )
r30,330,451

5 8.694,085

14.461,981

(422,651,778) (589,083,1 03)

a

s

238,186,597

(46,121,000)

(t 92,885,000)
(13,348,639)

I,123,470
(31,579,366)

(6,037,419)

360,805,560

2,433,79s
( 10,463,599)

t22,656,650
(s,7 r8,038)

(5 ,31 4 ,461)

6,037,479

73,011,420
20,322,285

(286,309,922)

(140,554,557)

218,949,434
(2t,722.793)

(21,0s0,400)

(2,336,330)

340,940,306
2,336,330

(76,301,990)

501,754

34, I 05,845

t4.982.051

4 ,498

(30,345)

236,113,511

236,143,232440"141,555

208,354,676

5l 829

(46,219,351)

97 77 177

12,504

Ge

Amount in Taka

30-June-2023

r (Finance) Managing Director

259,4

Director

51,057,829

rl

/L95,924,032)

(22,153,078)

(?2,153,078)

Dated, Dhaka. A
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North Bengal Sugar Mills Limited
(iopalpur, Natore

Notes to the F-inancial statements
For the year ended 30.Iune, 2023

Company's Background and Nature of Business
Formation

Norlh Bengal Sugar Mills Limited is a public limited company incorporated in 1933 and started commercial

operation in 1934 with an installed crushing capacity of 1,220 TCD and Subsequently increased to 1,500 TCD.

The company was nationalized as per P.o-27 of 1912 and was placed under Bangladesh Sugar and Food

Industries Corporation (BSFIC) for its control, supervision and direction. The company has a total of 495 1.0375

acres land area comprising 7 commercial larms 4670.76 acres, I experimental farm 199.00 acres, subzone office

and purchasc center l-5.37 acres. residcntial area .12. l-5 acres, lactory and office building 24.00 acres.

Natu re of Business

The main activities of the company are to produce sugar fiom sugarcane and molasses as by proclucts. Both sugar
and molasses were sold out in the local market.

2.00 BasisFor.Preparation

2.01 Reporting framework and compliance thereof

These financ'ial statements have been prepared in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards
(lFRSs) as adopted by the Institute of chartered Accounrants of Bangladesh (lcAB), rhe companies Act, 1994
and other relevant local laws and regulations.

2.02 Other Regulatory Compliance

As required. North Bengal Sugar Mills t.td. cornplies with the followingma;or legal provisions in addition tothe
Cornpanies Act 1994 and other applicable larvs and regulations:

a) The lncome Tax ordinance 1984

b) The Income Tax Rules 198,1

c) The Value Added Tax Act 2012
d) The Value Added Tax Rules 2016
e) Securities and Exchange Commission Rules l9g7
t) Security & Exchange Act 1993

g) Bangladesh Labour Act2006 Amended in 2013
h) Bangladesh labour Rules 2015
i) Public Procurement Rules 2008
j) Public Procuremenr Act 2006
k) The Customs Act 1969

l) Security & Exchange Ordinance 1969

2.03 Basis of measurement
Measuretllent is the process o1'dcternrining the monetarY arnounts at which the elemenls of the financial
statements are to be recclgnized and carried in the statement of llnancial position and profit or. tog and other
comprehensive inconle.'lhe measurement basis adopted by the Company is historical cost of property, plant and

s#.
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1.02

equipment. financial assets and inventories as disclosed in ing policies below
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2,01 Functional and presentational currency and level of precision

These financial statements are presented in Bangladesh Taka (Taka/Tk/BDT) except where indicated otherwise,

which is both functional curency and presentation currency of the Company/group. The figures of financial

statements have been rounded off to the nearest BDT.

2.0s Use of judgments and estimates

In preparing these financial statements, management has made judgments, estimates and assumptions that affect

the application of accounting policies and the reporled arnoLlnts of assets, liabilities, income and expenses. Actual

results rnay differ frorr these estirnates.

2,06 Reporting period

These financial statements of the Corrrpany cover the financial year from 0lst July 2022 to 3Oth June 2023 with

comparative figures for the financial year fiom 0lst July 2021 to 30th June 2022 is followed consistently.

2.07 Comparative information and rearrangement thereof
Comparative figures have been re-arranged wherever considered necessary to ensure better comparability with the

current period without causing any impact on the profit and value of assets and liabilities as reported in the

financial statements.

2.08 Going concern
The Financial Staterrents has been prepared on going concern basis though the company is running under loss.

Loss during the year was Tk. 626,144.301 and accumulated loss amount stands at Tk. 8,811,478,382 as of the

Financial Position date. The compan),is expecting sales more than the reporting year and Government is

monitoring the activities of the contpanl,. The nranagement assumes that the company will be able to run its

operation in.the fbreseeable future.

2.09 Accrual basis of accounting
These financial statements have been prepared on a accrual basis ofaccounting, except for cash flow information'

The ite6s of assets, liabilities, equity, income and expenses (the elements of financial statements) have been

recognized when they satisfll the definitions and recognition criteria applicable for these elements as mentioned in

the Framework.

2.10 Materiality and aggregation

These flnancial statements present separately each material class of similar items. Dissimilar nature or function

items are presented separately unless they are immaterial. Financial statements result frorn processing large

numbers oftransactions or other events that are aggregated into classes according to their nature or lunction.

3.00 SignificantAccountingPolicies:
The accounting policies set out below have been applied consistently to all periods presented in these financial

statetxents.

s

3.0r

3.02

I nventories

i) Store and Spares are valued at the weighted average cost.

ii) Store-in-1"ransit are valued at cost incurred up to the Financial Position date.

iii) Stock of sugar is valued at the cost or net realizable value (selling price) whichever is lower.

iv) Stock of molasses also valued at the cost or net realizable value (selling price) whichever is lower.

v) Work-in-process is valued at average cost.

Physical lnventories
As reporte<J to us, physical inventory of stock, stores and finished goods were carried out during the year under

audit by the mills management. Quantity on inventory repoft was stated as per physical verification and valuation

thereof has been made at cost or market price which

/
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3.03 Cash Flow Statement:

cash flow statenrent is prepared in accordance with IAS-7 under indirect method.

3.04 Depreciation
Depreciation charged on Fixed Assets at Straight l-ine Merhod at the rates prescribed by BSFIC varying flom
2'5%o to 25%o depending on the nature and the useful lives of the assets. Depreciation is charged for full year in
the year of acquisition or capiralization irrespective of the date of acquisition or installation.

3.05 Subsequent costs:

3.06

The cost of replacing pa.t of an item of property, plant and equipment will recognize in the carrying amount of
the item if it is probable that the future economic benefits embodied within the parr will flow to the concern and
its cost can be measured reliably' The cost of the day to day servicing of the property, plant and equipment are
recognized in the Statement of comprehensive lncome as incurred.

Sister Concern

$frf{*i*,* I.-*## flfi;tu ffi ffi*T trir
3.07 Provident Fund Scheme

The company has been maintaining a Contributory Provident Fund Scheme fbr all of its permanent and seasonal
employees and workers (lo%). Employers P.F. at the rate of g.33o/o andEmployees provident Fund at the rate of
l0%o on basic pay. No staff provident fund scheme has been impremented by the unit.

3.08 Gratuity Scheme

3.09

The cornpany has been rnaintaining Leave Pay and Gratuity Scheme for its permanent and seasonar emproyees,
and provisiorl there against is rrade annually @30%ol'basic pay and such gratuity is calculated at the rate of last
two months'basic salarl,,w,ages of the individual ernployee.

Provisions:

Provisions were made considering risk and un-certainties at best estimate of the probable expenditure that wouldrequire to meet the current obligation on the Balance Sheet date.

Advanceo Deposits ancl prepayments:
Advances are inutility measured at cost after initial recognition advances are carried at cost less deductions,
adjustments or charges to other account, Deposits are measured at payment value. prepayments are initially
rneasured at cost' After initial recognition prepayments are carried at cost less charges to profit and loss account.

Cash and Cash equivalents:
cash and cash equivalents include cash in hand, cash at bank which are held and available for use by the concern

3.12 Production Capacity of the Mills'lhe rnill is a scasonal agro based industry'and runs on a 3 shift basis per day. Each shift covers g hours. During
the year the rnills continued its production for 52 working days and produced 4,407 MerricTons of sugar. It has

-ACC()UN 
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also produced 3.029 Metric Tons of rn^lcccpc,t,,.i-,, +r.^ *dEIi}l..,
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3.13 Sales

Sales comprise of sale of sugar and molasses

the company after deducting VAT and Tax'

3.14 Service & SuPPort of BSFIC:

The mill avails some administrative and other services frorn BSFIC in those areas where common servlces can

efficiently be provided by BSFIC. This includes internal auditing, special auditing, administrative and technical

suppofi. arrangement of flnance and supplies etc. BSFIC usually charges head office overheads upon factory

towards their services. 
.total sum of 1'k. 40,1g4 was charged to Mill as "Head office expensest' for the year

under audit.

3.15 Others:
i) previous year,s figures have been rearranged where considered necessary to confirm the current year

presentation.

ii) We got some confirmation of balance from their credit customers but not sufficient as required relevant Heads

of Accounts to have clear picture/understanding where was needed.

iii) please check the management Repofi's observation and comments given against difl-erent Heads of Accounts'

l

El
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North Bengal Sugar Mills Limited
Gopalpur, Natore

Notes to the Financial statements
For the year ended 30 June, 2023

j ii li j' 'l :.io;1-'::,
..-, (:(:()llN IAN rs-

Amount in Tal<a

30-.1 u ne-2023 J0-l u ne-2022Pa rticu la rs Notes

4.00

5.00

Property, Plant & Equipment:
(A) Assets At cost (Mills):
Opening Balance

Add: Addition during the year

608,905,454

34,089,781

587 ,7 14,87 6

21,190,578

[,css: Ad.iustnrcnt ciuring the ]ear
Olosing Balance

Accumulated Depreciation :

Opening Balance

Add: Addition during the year

Less: Adjustment during the year

Closing Balance

Closing Balance at WDV

The dctails olPtoperly'. PIant & EqLriprnent have been gir,'en in Annexure-A

642,995,235

49t "679.786
r3, r31.507

504,81 1,293

138,1 83,942

-

52.5 88.448

2.073.066

5,1,661,51,1

173.222,159

18,457

491 787

491,679,787

117,225,667

51.625,948

962.500

52'588"1'18

(B) Assets At cost (1,'arm):
()pcning llalancc

Add: Aciditiorr dLrrirtg thc rcar

l,ess: A(liustnrent tluring the year'

(ilosing llalancc

Accumulated Depreciation :

Opening Balance

Add: Acldition cluring the year

Less: Adjustment during the year

Closing Balance

Closing Balance at WDV

Closing Balance at WDV (A+B)

Thc details olProperty, Plant & Equiprnent hal'e bcen gil'en in Anncxure-B

Short Term lnvestment in FDR

A) Principal;
0pening Balance

Add: New Investment during the year

l.ess: [-.ncashed]' A(liusttncnt duritlg thc vcar
'l'otal

B) lnterest:
Opening Balance

Add: Re-investmerrt during the 1'car

[,ess: Encashed/ Ad.iustment during the year

Total

Olosing Balance (A-B)

-l'he 
details ol'Short'l'erm Invcstnrent in IrDR have becn given in Annexure-(l

5l

5l,553,305 __s0222,823_
3,r 08,209

l-11.292,151 I19,591,290:

.16. 127.000

16,t27

50.222.825

r.t30.481

l,514 52,588,448

19. I 89,650

1.033.175

15 4$oo

E. 27.000

608,905,,15.1

I

I

____2;51,62)-

A
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Particu la rs Amount in Taka
30-June-2023 30-June-2022

Notes

6.00 lnventories.

6.01 Stock of Finished Goods

'fhe details ol'Finished Cioods have becn givcn in Schcdule-,{

\\'ork in process:

Mills
Farrns

T'otal

'l'he details o1'Work in process have been given in Scheclule-B

\York-in- Process (NIills) :

Opening Balance

,\dd: Cost dulirrg thc 1,ear

l.ess: ('osl .l l)rLrdueti.n dLrrrng rhc r.car ('irrricd l:or*ard ro I)rr)fit & l-oss i\i(
( krsing llalance

6.02 (ii) \\'ork-in- Process (tlrnrs).
Opening []alance

Add: Cost during the lear

83,09-1.989 372.096.7s2

66,J89,J59 259.-558.049

.10.06.2023

I 3,685,400

69,409.589

Farms

64.783, r 00

r.706.359

6.02 (i)
6.02 (ii)

30.06.2023
83,094,989

65,708.5 l6
108.974.232

r.780.3 l2

925,416

64,783 r00
65,709,516

30.06.2022
372,096.7 52

56,t43,731
68"7 t8,652

785,508

197,744,646

30.06.2022

231,809,736

140.287.016

2,01 1"082

54,132,6s2

6.02

6.02 (i)

56,143,734

2.0 t 1.082

995,452
966.036

705,251,068
702,006,514 706,217,101
70 r.08 t. I l8 704.206.022

925,416 2,011,082

54. I 32.652

8 9 t2.057
53"141.477

70. r 53,900

Less: Cost ofProduction during the 1,ear Carricd Forward ro proflt & l.oss A/C
(ilosing IJalancc

t1l 709 t2 77

6-1,78J,I 00 t32,652

ta7 437

6.03 Stock ofstorcs and spares
(a) i\lills
Construction Matcrials

Fr,rel & Lubricants
Prodr"rction lvlaterials
Loose J'ools

Mechanical Ecluipment

Irurniturc & Firture
Ollicc I;quiprtrcnt

I ransport Sparc [,arls
I:lectrical Spar.c l)arts

Stutionary & Irrinting
lron. Steul & Norr I urrous
Pipe. 1-ubcs & Irittines
Rcliactols
Paints ct Varnishes

Ceneral l lardu,arc

Donrest ic liquil-rment

Cord. Ilope & chains
Packing. Casket & Inst. Materials
M iscel laneous

Non jtrdicial Stamps

Fertilizer & Chemicals

Clhernical & Laboratorv Equipmcnt

Particulars Mills
Stock ol Irinished Coods (Note-6.01)
Work-in- Process (Notc- 6.02)
Stock of Stores and Spares (Note-6,0J)
Store in Transit (Note-6.04)

83,094.989

925.1t6
107 "267.873

t.780.3 t2
'[otal

Pa rticu la rs M.Ton Rate l)er
M.'l'on

S r36.u5-l r 00.000
Molasse s 2.67 L).700 25.1)02
Total

1,609

525.632

32.739.007

2.700

58.35 8

9.977.136

2.782.604

l.r0.ti00

2"'.l23.54t

2.566.794

2,.510.908

I 55.507

387,6 I 3

2.059.964

i04. I 93

910.676

t.020,457

303,200

3"t,t)60,957

4,600

61,261

3.089. I I 9

6.952.ri36

1.021.608
a 5s() A7)

5.152.288
(t0'/ ,474

20.862. I 33

10.007"425

823.739

1,f 5.740

2.233.854

I .3 23.04 0

2.288,3_54

58.722

3 r6.781

415.441

. 4 r1,82u

579.053

r,569.02 I

836.300

12.026,670

,1
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Pa rticu la rs Amount in'faka
J0-June-2023 30-June-2022

Notes

(b) Farms
(bnslruction Materials

I:'ucl & I-ubricants

I"crti l izer
(lhe micals

Grand 1'otal (a+b)

6.04 Store in Transit (Mills) :

7,00 I rade and Other Reccivable
-lrade 

Debtors Mi

Sund Detors ills

Crand Total

Advances, Deposits and Prepaymcnts
A. lllills:
Aclvance

Deposits & Pre-pa1.,ntents

108,971,232 68,71 8,652

30.06.2023

1,078,038

702,27 4

____-],1!!JI2_ 785,508

193,180,000 195.000

30.06.2023

9il.183
30.06.2022

9il.r83

8.0r

8.02

91 I,183 911 183

_____ugq!i_

105,,135,6J4 77

72.251.373

33. r 84,26 r

t8 2,817 751
B. Farm:
Acivancc. [)cpositc & I)re-l)ar rncnls

VAI

Crand 'l'otal (A+li):

t5.840
6t7 "67 5
g? I a)7

r18.917

I 5,040

238,581

840. I 74

1.382.714

Particu lars Contact No Date
IMS t'ube

N ickle Scren

Continuous Clarifler
Cromium plated niokle scren

Cromium plated nickle scren

Cromiunt plated nicklc scren

Cromiunt nickle scren

c"t 2790

c'f 2796

2614

2667

2700

2708

3 5 28/118

08/05122

24/07 t2022

02.10.20 r I

21.07.20t3
r0.09.2014

25 01.20 r8

t5 05.2018
Total

30.06.2022

7 5.223

180.440

t30.689

283.057

I t6,099

Pa rticu la rs Year of n DO No.
SSD. Kadirabad C'antonnteltt
S S D" Kad irabacl Clantonnrent

SSD^ (ihata'el. Shahccd Salauddin Canr.

SSI)^ Savar Canlonment

BSD. Dhaka Cantonmcnt

SSD. Kadirabad Cantonment

SSI). Ilamu Cantonntent

SS D. .lahanabad Cantonment
S S D. Rajendrapur Canlonment
SSD. Sy'lhet, .lalalabad Cantonmenr
SSD. Khagrachari Cantonmcnt

I SSD. Cumilla Cantonmenr

SSD. Mtrlltcrrshahi ( lrlutrnrnr:rrl

SSD. .l ibtol i Armv Clanrp

SSD. Banclarban Cantonmenl
SS[). [tangamati Cantonnrerrt

BS [)" .lessor C]antonllcltt
[]SD. I)haka (lanronrncnr

SS t). I(adirabaci ('antonnrcnt

SS [). .lahanabad Canlonnrent

( 2009-20 I () )

(2010-2or r)
( 2022-202i )

(2022-2023)
(202)-2023)

(2022-2023)

(2022-2023)
(2022-2023)
(2022-2023)

(2022-2023)

(2022-2023)

(2022-2023)

(2022-2023)

(2022-2023)

(2022-2023)

\20?.2-2023)
( 2022-2021 )

( 2022-20ti )

( 20ll-2011 )

2()ll-202t )

It6

87

89

92

93

91

95

96

97

98

99

r00

t0l
r02

I0i
r0.1

I05

I06
Sub-l otal

J0.06.2023

2 70.000

22 5.000

I t.t,10.000

20.175.000

42.420.000

1,785.000

8,085.000

2,520,000

19.950.000

2 r"420.000

2.940"000

6,6 r5.000

8.820.000

r.050.000

l, I 55.000

t.470.000
8.6 t0.000

2 9.92 5.000

r.785.000

30.06.2022
270.000

225"000

Pa rticu lars Year of Origin DO No.
M/S. Dhaka Cotlon Mills (r968-re69)

Sub-Total

32. I 84 6l
44,976,57 4

6.122.i l8 2.817 .7 5 t

8.00

8.0J

______.!_l_Etzpl2_

-t

___]_ry1%EL

f

79,978,596
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8.01

8.02

8,03 Advance, Deposite & Pre-Payments (Farm) :

Advance Against Salarl'

Real izable Against Other

Advance A'gainst ExPense

Dcposit & Prepal'nlents
'l'ota 

I

8.0 r (i)

Particu lars

Advance (NIills):
Motor C."-cle & Bi-C1'cle Advances

Advance against Salaries & Wages

Other Iteceivable (Audit Ob.iections)

Recovcrable fbr Cane Shortage

Advance against'l-A / DA

Advance against ExPenses

Advtrnce against Supplicls

.\.lr ltttrt ltr ttlltt rs

Other's [)eduction ( I rrternal A Lrcl it Ob.icct ion )

.\rlr irttcr' ltgltitl:l \\ lt1.:cs & ( \rlllllliiiitrll
,\clvancc to (laslrcir (Sccd Ilill l)ar trlerrt)

'l otaI

Deposits & Prepayments (I'tills)
Other Deposits

VAT on Molasses
'l urn Over'I'ax

Total

Amount in Taka

30-June-2023 30-J une-2022

l6
304,656

20,457

426,383

29.800

291.805

957.212
4t,252.658

15 5q)

345,034

48,561

72,251,313 ___j!p1s,571-

Notes

8.01(i)

8.01(ii)
8.01 (iii)
8.01 (iv)

8.0r (v)
8.01 (vi)

8.01 (vii)
8.01 (viii)

8.02 (i)

n.02 (ii)
8.02 (iii)

989,112

231,202

284,070

8.1 l0
271.263

91.85 r

70"327.2_01

48,56 I

1.209.548

3l 713

6,020.968

3.000

50

32,184,261

1.209.518

4,713

89.363

2.621.038
3.000

98.350

.817.7516.122.318

3

\'lotor ('1'clc & lli-('1 clc ,{tlvances:

Abdul Salarr. Sn l)ClO (l:arnr). l\'1oto & lli('1'clc (l09lVI)

Aril' I loscrr. IliiN'lotor (i1 cle (2321M)

Ektier tiddin. IliiMotor Ciclc (235c)t\{)

Fozlul Haque SADCO, Moto & tli Ciclc

Golarn Rabbani, Motor Clcle ( 1555M )

Hazrat Ali. Bi/ Molor Cy'cle 1201 lM)
Jaflr LJddin. Bi-C-v-cle (2356M)

.lalal Lldclin. Bi/ Motor Cycle (2352M)

KLrddus Alom. Bi/ Motor Cyclc (2389M)

Nurul lslarr C1'cle & Bi Cycle (2333M)

Razaul Karim- I, Bi/ Motor Cycle (23 l6M)

Shohidul lslam, lBi-Cycle (2377M)

Hedetulla

I l0M ( Shahin uddin AM Ext Bicycle & Motor Cycle )

Rakibul haque SACDO Cyclc & Motor (1562M)

Zohir I.icldin. SACPO. Bi/ Motor Ciclc (1567 lvl)

Khailuzzarnan. SACDO.Ui- ('i cle ( l'19 N'l )

l57l N4 (AkLnrgir'Ilosscrr Slcdo (]arre (l:X I)Clcle 7 Motor)

1574 M (1-ale llaclLrc Ilosscrr S,\Clt)O Ili Crclc Motor('1cle)

Sha.ialal Nlia SACTX) Motorr Clcle ( 1577 l\'l)

2311 M (Anou'arttl islatn Attrin" ('l)A. lli-C'lcle)

2383 M (Golarn Korvscr" CDA/ Cl(l. []ii Motor ('lclc)

2394 M (Kutub uz Zaman. CIDA. tli- (l1cle)

Ashab Uddin GM (Agri) Motor Clcle /Bi Clclc

Deloar Ilossen Chacking Clark (S)^ Cy'clc & Motor Cl)cle

Fozlul ilaque SACDO Motor C."-cle & Bi O1'clc

Koushik Alramad. Motor/Bi CYcle

Roliqul Islam SACDO cycle/Motor Cycle

Shohidul Islam SACDO Cane Motor / Bi Cycle

Soroar Hossen. CDA Cane Motor/ Bi C1'cle

'l'otal

54.540

3,271

58.500

39;720

53, | 20

49.t l8
60.392

8 r"497

85.305

68.250

48.380

- I 10.786

72,863

77.887

50.450
't 1.6t6

3.414

r 7,1 00

325

325

92.7 47

15 .7 t'7

248

2,440
6 )'77

325

2.07 5
?'ll1

325

3.364

75.34tt

3.2'11

8 r.900

60,480

7 4,516

65.654

80.528

101.033

I 10.061

9 r.650

l 16.250

94,003

69,988

9l,152

989,1 I 2 .261.416

3J,18,1,261
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Advance against Salaries & \\'ages
AliLrl Islan l(hnlasi i\'lills Housc [''aclolr Salalr

Aslanr

Hcciactulla

Lalu

Masud Rana

Masudul Alam Salary

Monirul Islarn-2 Salary

Mizanur CPC (Sesonal) Cane

Mamunur Rashid

Nitai Chondro Ray. CM(Agri). Salary'

N ur Mohamrrad Ast. Mag( Mccha)" Salary

Reazr"rl Islam. DM(Trans), Salary

Rahaman Ali Panrnan Chernical Salary

Rajiul lslam Sental Gard Scalernan Salary

ltcazr-rl Islam Forman Workshop Salarl'
I{okonuzanran Salary
Selim Reza .1.'farbaen Opcarator Mec (tirc) Salar),

Scntu Mitr. Far. [-aba(lirc) Salarl'
Salrin Alanr
Sha.jahan Alil- Drirer
Sharnirra Akthcr MLSS I-arnr

Shanrbhu [)as Salall
Sonror Kumar Monclol.
.lbliqul 

Isldrl
Zahangir

Abdul Baten

AbdLrs Salarn Mondol Salarv

Abdus Sattar Sec Salarl,

Anorver Hossain (S)

Asad Hossen (S)

Jamal Ilaque

Kha. Shohidul lslam

Mamr.rnr,rr Itashid

Masud Rana- |

Nur Mohammad Ast. Mag( Mcclitr)

Rahaman Ali
Ila.jiul Islanr Scntul (iard

I{oticlul Islarn

Rorrsan Kanral IlhLrtto

lillur Raihan

Shanrirr Hosscn

Shibli SadiclLre

Total

i.ii,.1t,. i'r- 1.1111; LJi
- 

CCoUN IAN I(-_

Amount in Taka
30-,lune-2023 30-Ju ne-2022

Notes

8.0r (ii)

8.01 (iii) C)ther Receivable (Audit Objections)
Abu Saleh Overshil
Abdul Halim
Flrnran All
Monirul Islam

Rou'sonara Begum

Resmi Suiper Admin

Salam Scaleman

Saif'ul Islanr
'l'otal

8.01 (ir') Recoverable for (lane Shortagc:
A. l.atit'- l.RK
Khr. Soikot Ali. Cl']Cl(Re.('rurc Shorlagc)

\lahbLrhul lslanr" SA(llX). ('anc Short

l\kLhtab t lddin. ('lCi ('l)A. Rcc []anc Shor
'l otal

23.963

4,406
t4.552

900

I "900
15,680

r2,016

l0l
9.03 |

192

5.83 7

290

554

t2.960
98,520

24. I 00

6.503

28,290
3,000

19.738

2.999

863

6"503

60.786

3.930

l0l
4,450

t7,478
492

351

3.4 r8
t0.000

300

2 r.350
ll.l00
r,800
8,400

r,200

l0
q {)))

650

6.000

28.861

8,406

14,552

2]12!2 304,6s6

r0,638
1,442

r,385

1,408

2,160
t,442

1,442

540

20,457

237.392

20.21 I

26,46',7

)17 tq)
20,21I

t44.467
l3

284,070 426,383

N
&.i

3
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Amount in Taka
30-June-2023 J0-June-2022

\.lA l

('hrrle
Er.'\/,:\1, & t-l{}.
rurl AccouDtants

Notes

8.01 (v) Advance against T'A / DA:
Arninul Haque Chouduri
Roflkul Islam

Shajahan Ali
Kha. Shohidul lslam,(CIC) TA/DA
Masud Rana. l'.D.'|A/DA
Motaleb Drive(S) 1-alDa

Nahiduzzanran (lDA/('lCl

Sha.jahan Ali-2. I'.1)(S). lrrlDa
Sltajirlrrrrr Ali. I l). lA I)n
Somor Kumtrr Mondol. Seoso.I)rivcr. 'l ar'l)a
'l'ota 

I

8.01 (vi) Advance against Expenses:

Cias Uddin DM Mcchanic [ixp
Gonesh Chondra Das DM Lab Adv. For Exp
.lohurul Haque. AAO (A/Cl). E,xp

Malrafirzur Rahaman. .1. Ol'llccr Securitl,
Manik Mia F. l,ablFairman
Motir:r Rahaman. CDA/CIC
Nirmol Kumar Sarker" S.DCMO
Pobon Kurnar Pal.ASST. Manager (Store)

Sentu Mia, Far.l,abar ( Fac)

Sha Alam. Manager Electric
'l-ohidul Isllm Kiron. S. Clark Admin
Ilakimul Rashid

I ledactulla

Inrran;\li C'ashcr

.lolrurul Haque

Nirmol KLrmar Sarkcr

Pobon Kuntar Pal

S.M Imran Flossen

I'ohidul lslam Kiron
Zahangir Alarn

Zohir Udclin
'l'otal

8.01 (vii) .\dvance against Suppliers & (lontractors :

Al-Arala Scientitlc & Surgical Co.Ldt Adv Sup & Con

Cazi Wire Ltd Baitol Mokarrom Dhaka. Supp & Cont.

LatilBar.vany.lute Mill Ltd, Adv & Cont

Megna Petroleum Ltd. Adv Sup

Milonars l)amp Ltd. Motiihil. Daka. Adv SLrp Cont

National 'I'ubes, Ad'"' Sup & C--onl

Sathi Scicntific Store [)haka. Atlr & ('orrt

l raining Institulc lirr ('harnicirl lnrls. r\rlr SLrp

('oncct l)istibulion l.irnitud. r\clr SLrp & ( onl

Rahinr Steel Mills Co.Pvt. Ltd. Adr Sup

Ilargcr paints (ll.t).)1.1d. Acir Sup & (ion

Star lJnlerprise isrvercli l)abna Adv Sup & Clont
'Iotal

8.01 (viii) Advance to others:
l-).R. Shop (43900/l)
l.oan to Cane Crou'ers (43900/l)
Irerli lizer. Inceoticicle (Outside Godawen ) (43900i4)

13SFIC Shipping Oflice CTC. (43900i5)

Bangladesh Chinical Chrarnic Union. Adv Oth (43900/7)
'l-otal

330

580

7,200

4,000

3,500

4,000

I,000
3,000

3.000

2,500

1.800

7,000

8,1 l0 29,800

8.055

|,244
239.2t2

6,255

t.010

3.17 t

t,253

8,744

862
985

442

9.000

11"686

560
)]q )t)

9,845

6,000

1.050

2,990

t.754
7.708

271,263 29t,805

21.37 l

42.020

6,681

19.779

91,851

57 5)5

3.636

l 69.660

9.709

34 r.639

63.2 t8

16.6.13

22.008

235,t67
38,007

957,212

531.234

67.437.0 t3

t,394,840

t9,277
94 r,840

I 25.606

-18.488.3 I I

r,568,393

t9,277
1,05 1 ,07 1

70,327,204 ,ll,252,658

a.
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Pa rticu la rs

Othcr Deposit:
AccoLr]t OIllcer Cl.-l-.Ci. (:11300ii )

Aclv. to Advocate M/S- B. Ahanrntecl & Clo. Dhaka. ('1'1300i l7)

A.K. Moynul llaquc. lJarastor. I)haka (44300/l6)

Banglaclesh Or.'-gen.(Bogra) (44300/ I ( Il))
Bangladesh Oxygen.(Khulana) (44i00i I )

Bangladesh Power Dev. Ishordi. (44300/9)

Br. Sailul Rashid. S.Ahammed & Asocitrtion. Dhaka. (44300/18)

Conlrue For Excess Duty. (44300/4)

Natore P.B.S. No-2 (44300/11)

NBSM. High School Fixed Deposite. (44300/5)

Of-fice Telephone. (44300/2)

Rahaman L Asociation. Adv.Suprim Cort (14300/20)

Rahman & Brolher'. (44300/10)

Sadaran Bima Corporation. (44300/l 2)

Sa1'ccl A.'f. Mozallar Ali.Adr'. Suprim Con (11300/13)
'l'()ta 

I

" 
t##r:

w..

I rr: lr ii. I ;',,i'ti...i'.
-ACC(r!NlnN 

15-

Amount in Taka

30-J u ne-2021 30-June-2022
Notes

8.02 (i)

It.02 (ii) \'A'l' on \lolasses
VA'f on Molttsscs
'I'ota 

I

8.02 (iii) Advance lncome Tax

Opening Balance

Add: Addition during the year

9.00

9.0 t

9.02

150

40.000

175"000

252.000

8 5.5 00

9.298
50,000

2.000

265,500

1,000

240

50.000

900

50.000

25"000

150
,10.000

375,000

252.000

85,500

9,298
50,000

2.000

265.500

4,000

200

50.000

900

50,000

25.000

___]r92i1q_

30"9'7 4;7 13

1.000,000

3l 713

30,142,165

4,112,267

l-ess: Ad-iustrnent during the ycar

Closing Balarice

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash in Hand

Cash at Bank

Total

(lash in llancl:
Clash at ol'llcc

Postage lrnprest
'l'clcgrarn lnrprcst
'l'ota 

I

Cash at Bank:
l. Agrani Bank, NBSM Br. CD- I

2. Agrani Bank. NBSM Br. CD-2

3. Agrani Bank. NBSM Br. STD-I

4. Janata Bank, Isrvardi Br. S'l'D-3

5. Janata Bank. Dilkusha Corp. Br. STD-106

6. United Bank Of India

7. Sure Cash Wdlet (017743513567)

8. Rupali Bank Ldt. Ishourdi Br CD-3

Total

Current Account With Farm

Opening Balance

Add: Addition during the year

l.ess: Acliusllilcnl cluritlg tllo )cllr
(ilosing Balance

57.2t5
t.{J45

225

31,974,713

9.01

9.02

i ))o
259,40'1 ,27 5

_____J5e112,501_

3.1 59

l.ti;15

225

5.229

59,285

50,998,s44

51,057,829

235.633

4.122.356

60.42 r,904

58.837.3 52

100,47 1.676

1.157

35,3 r 3,897

2.978.55 8

10.786,r21

t2,7 4l.614
7.021.077

6.37 9.026

4.15'7

288

I t,087 ,372

259,407,275

,139.453.258

l90.L)7'7

437. I I 6"928

125.052.,168

127 562,1

122.71 138

DHAKA

10.00

415,490,737 139,45i2!8
#:

______Eq2f4-

___]L2JttE_

59,285

____l!22!ig-
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Particu lars

t 1.00 Inter Project Current Aceount (Receivable)

Shal'mpur Sugar Mills Ltd

Carew & Conrpanl'(B D) Ltd.

Rajshai Sugar Mills Ltd

Faridpur SLrgar Mills Ltd.

Mobarakgon! sugar Mills Ltd.

Natore sugar Mills t,td.

l)abna Sugar Mills t.td.

Kushtia Sugar Mills l.td.

Sctabgonj Sugar Nlills l.td.

/uirl llrtrtlu \trr:rrr \lill: I t.l.

I{cnr.r ick. .lagncstar & Co.(l} D) l.tcl
'Iotal:

12.00 Co-Generation & Eastablishment of sugar Refinary

Opening Balance

Add; Addition during the Year

I1.00

11.00 (iovt. Equitl' Fund :

SM & RFS (40%) Share Capital Dcluitl

ICDS (Pha-se l)
'Iotal:

15.00 Reserve & Surplus

Mills:
Capital Reserve

Gcneral Rcserve

Other Reserve

Farm:
Rcserve & Surplus

G rand Total:

16.00 (;rants:
\ t iils:
I]AS IP

Intensivc Carre Devcloprrcnt Schenle 1l(it)S1 l'hasc - 02

Govt. Grant (ProkolPo Onudan)
'l-otal:

17,00 Rctained EarningsProfit/(l,oss)
l\lills (A) :

Opening tsalance

Add: Loss fbl the vear

Less: Prior Year Adjustment

Closing Balance

l'\N ttl. l'.1.,,\! l1j i ):,;
,-- (lcirl rN I 

^N 
I S

Amount in Taka

30-June-2023 30-l u ne-2022

!r

Notes

206,215

55, r 96,1 58

1.203,697

|.452,230
1.078.437

15.2 12.381

30.310.562

t.760"950

6.662" I 28

t.7 62.899

544,366

50,500,02 I

t.244,799
594.31 I

I I .314.924
26.297. I 08

l ,83 8.309

1,854"860

7 20

1.875.657 l0l .527.018ll

l, I 23.470

I,l 10

t.t23.470

1,1

l,ess: Ad.justrnent during the )'ear
(ilosing Balance

Share Capital
Authorized Capital
5.000,000 Ordinary Shares (/i Tk. 100.00 each

lssued, Subscribed & Paid-up (iapital:

a) BSFIC ( 1.000 Orclinarl Sharc ''il. 
'l k. 100/-)

b) (jorerllrcpl ol'llanglaclcsh aeling thrr)Llgh thc \linistry ol lncltrstric: otlrcr thirn

(la,,h as pcr'tcn.lot agrccrllelrl (l1.000 OrclirrrLrl Slrarcs a I k l00r'-)

___),123!1!-

r00.000

2. I 00,000

I 00,000

2.100,000

2,200,000

2.094.954

795.170

2.094.954

7 70

2.890.124 2,890,424

,749,889

3

33,t 05,246 105.246

r00.000.ti72

16.969

(7.874.032,65 5)

(64 r,590,768)

r 00.000.872

34.912

784

(7.2 r8.650.365)
( 655.382.290)

|.t23.4'70

5,568

12,071,730

2.612,591

12.0'11,730

2.642.591

I 5,035"568

't 155 51

I I 5,01 7,841

(7,874,032,655)

500,000,000 __r!!J9!{99-

2,200,000

r'r5s 157

DHAKA
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Pa rticu la rs Amount in "[aka

J(l-J u ne-2023 l0-J u ne-2022
Notes

l.-arm (li) :

Opcning IJalancc

Add: l,oss fbr the vear
(4;l 1.63 l.tt77)

t5.416.167
(443,571,677)

I 942,800

Less: Prior Year Ad.justntent
Closing Balancc

Closing Balance (A+B)

Govt, Fund & Loans :

N{ ills:
s.M.R.F.S. (60%)
Farm Modernisalion Scheme

UMRE(ADPLoan)
Cash Credit L.oan (Blockcd A/c.)
()ovt. Opcrating Loan (5% Interest)
Gratuit), I-oans Received From Ciovt.
'l otaI

(lash ('retlir l.oan (Blocked .\/c.)
Opcning Balancc

Add: Intcresl cluring tlre vcar

Lcss; Parntent during the lear
Closing Balance

Provision Ibr lnterest on Long'term Loans (DSl,)
U l\4 R E 1AI)P Loan)
s.M.R.t-.S. (60%)
Farm Modernisbtion Scheme
(iovt. Opcrating l-oan (57o Interest)
Gratuitv l-oans Received Frorr Covt.
I'otal

441

(8,81 I,478,382) (8,3I 5,664,532)

I8.00

I lt.0 I

1.437,000

I 87.000

I 2,885,000

200,928,948

l,393.986,462

7 "042"890

r83,546,1 l9
t7 82.829

200,929,949

I ,61 6,467,J00 I,191.007.802

I ,43 7,000

l 87.000

I 2,885,000

I 83,546,1 l 9

985,909.793

7"042.890

167.672.542

15.873 "577
119

119

r5. l3 r.000
1,620,600

2 t 1,600

83.465,559

5.634.320

I8.01

20.0r
2t).02

20.0.1

20.01

I 757,161

r 9,00

20.00 Agricultural Loan (Securcd)
Agricultural [.oan:AiC NO 000385/ l"l-l_5
AcricLrltural l.oan: Ar( NO 00019.1,, l5- l6
Agricultural [-oan: A/L- NO. 000.1 l0r l6- l7
AgricultLrrnl l.oan: A/(' NO (X)0.11,, lfl-i9

'l'ota 
I

20.01 Agriculturat l,oan: A/C NO. J8/ 201{-201s
Opening Balance

Add: Interest durins the vear

Less: Payment during the year

Closing Balance

20.02 Agricultural l,oan: A/(t NO. 00039/ 2015-2016
Opening Balance

Add: Interest during the y,ear

l,ess: Pavment during the vear
(ilosing Balance

..\gricu ltu ral l,oa n :,\/(' \O. 000J I / 2ll I (t-2ll I j
Opcning llalancc
.\tld: lntercst clurinp lhe rcar

Less: Payntent during the .v-ctrr

Closing Balance

200,928.9,18

I 5,775.250

t,692,450

220,950
r4 t,082,049

5,98

700.644.806

r.24 1.863.106

r.48 r.663.2ri0

t.249.393.5 l0

646.534,821
I , I 45.992.890

| .367 .289.7 58

t,t52.94t,970

-1,67J,565,002 1.J12.759.442

646"534.824

51. r 09.982

700,64,1,806

596.659.0 I I

49.925.813

4

,00,644,906

1,1

_____u1l,8q1!!_ I,l 45,992,990

1,145,992,890

r I 8,3 82,663

r "167.289.758
I 11.373.522

1.057.578,795

88.464,095

r,26 r,800,353

r 05,539

1,367, 758
DHAKA

20.03

I,49t,663,290 1,367,289,759

(,126,185,,1l0) (141,631,917)

50,000
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Particulars

Agricultural Loan: A/C NO. 00043/ 2018-2019

Opening Balance

Add: lnterest during the year

Less: Payment during the year

Closing Balance

Liabilitics lbr goods supply
Ali E,nterprisc. Nobabpur Road Dhaka

ACI Formulation [.td. Ciazipur. Dhaka

ACll t.td" ACll Ccnter. le.igonr:. I)haka

Aliab Entcrprice . Station lJlzar. Natore

Asha'['ools

Asian (iurc l.rrritcJ [)lruka

Bangladesh Eng. Workshop Natore

B.1.T.A.C Bogra

B.l.T.A.C Dhaka

B.l.T.A.C Kulana
Classic lroils Ltd Nayapaltan Dhaka

Chisti Chemical & Rc-Factorl' Gazipur
Eletek Ilouse-42 Dhaka-

Estern L.nterprise Pabna

I'oweett Chsisti Hydrolics Ltd

F. Rahman.Enterprise, Dhaka.

Ir. Rahman Trading

General Hardr.vare. Pabna

Giash Enterprise

Hacluc Motors. Dlrakir

.lturuna []artilizcr Co. Ltd. .larnalpLrr

.l'l-Z I:ngineering l olarbug [)haka

.ltz I:rrgnering & l radnrg l:n. l)haklr

.lurrman & Ilrothcrs. Dhaka

Kharr Enlcrprisc CopalpurNatore
Likhon Enterprise Dorsoma Chudanga

[.ink Net linginerinng & 1'ecnilogis Dhaka

M.A Motors Rajshahi

Matali Pahna

Megrra Tradcrs Station Road Ishodi. Ptrbna

Milonars Pamp Ltd. Motijhil. Daka

Mctu lnternational. Nowabpur Dhaka

Mizanur l{ahman. Supper (Ciril)
Moazem Raber & Plastic. Dhaka

Modern l'raders, Raiarbizar. Dhaka

Mony Enterprise Pabna

Natore Town Press

Nocon [-td. Bonani. Dhaka

Noor []lectric l)abna

Ntll'}M L]alur (loclolcn l'akshi l)ahrta

Nure Alorn. A.l\1(Pro)

Ntrrul Islanr Welclcr Ilclpcr
Oyster Resource [.td Nlotijhecl Dhaka

Paddma Electic Co, Dhaka

Paradish Carbon Industries Ltd Ctg

Prime Poi.ver House Mirpur Dhaka

Itahim Alioz Distribution. l.td Dhaka" I I I

I{ahnrtrn Entcrprisc [)haka

l{ahman & Sons Gopalpur

Rafat Traders Station Road Pabna

Rahman -[rad ing I ntcrnational

Raient Engring, []ttra Dhaka

Amount in Taka
30-.lune-2023 30-June-2022

1,152,94t,970
I

t0 52,991

I ,249,393,510 1,752,941,970

50,500

Notes

20.04

2l .00

99,091

7l,t l5
3 r 7,300

1,327,513

26.7 50

66.812

.44,8.20

I t2.350

s0,500

46.7 50

605"000

15.750

1.630

I 50,000

76,309

99,09 r

7l,ll5
3 r 7.300

t,327 ,513
598.000

r0 r.278
'7.660

54.7 55

13,834

125,483

5.650

42.070

269.132
l 7.850.000

99.540

r.041,860
t,104

33.212

2,030,000

26-7 50

8,600

r6,000

66.8 t2

66.93 5

4,1 50

r.900

6,900

I 60,000

2.367

51.520

538"000

I 1.850

4.200,000

2,500

740

200,000

5,647

44.820

lLg.425

I 12.350

9.045

r 13,588

9.700

41,250

I 43,450

r.063,991,682
89,000,288

DHAKA

143,450

42,070

22.050.000

I.0.1 l.tt60

/

+
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Pa rticu la rs

Ikrkonuzarnan Ulark ( N,leca)

lloton Kunral llal Sac

S.A Ilnterprise" Dhaka

Sathi Scientitic Store [)haka
Shanta Flngnieering. Pabna

Shomor Kurnar Mondol
S.N.S. Agrotac House,Dhaka

Star llntcrprise. Ishodi. Pabna

Suvo Enterprise

I a-Sin L.nterprise. Sunarngonj
'I'az llnterprise. Station Road, Natore
1' ot-az.zal Hosain, Cent.Mat(Che)
'l-arekul Islam. AM (Civil)
'['rade Ventcr Ltd Dhaka
'I'SP Complex, Chittagong
(Jnic Bcaring & Mechineris Dhaka
Zahir tlcldin SA(ll'o
/rrltlrrrgir n l:Uil Ir)rntiln lrlelie
lanr an N ah itl R ah an I) Nl( I: le )

Khan I;ntcrprise (iopalpurNatorc

Nocon Ltci. Ilonani. I)haka

Noor Electric Pabna

Marsal [:.grol'et Chemicals Puran Paltan Dhaka
I-.Rahaman -lrading

Asuganj Fertililer & C--hemicals Co. Ltd.
Cias tlddin DM Mechanix

MM Inter National Nobabpur, Dhaka
Porver Vision Dhaka

Ratul Electric A n4oUite Bonpara. Natore
Shaalam Manager Electric

Sterr & Nervmetic Store Dhaka
Suvroto Kumar Das. Mechanix Mil House

TS 'l'ransfbrner Ltd. Banani. Dhaka
'l'ota 

I

l,iabilitl lirr l..rpcnses:
(A) )lills:
Provision fbr USII Marking Fee

Provision tbr ALrdit l-'cc

Outstanding I-iabilities
[:]ducation Cess Accounts

Unpaid Sugarcane price

Cane Road Developrnent Cess

(B) Farm:
W'age Daill..lune'23 paid in July' 23

Oflicer & Stal1'Salarl. ol'.lune 23Paid In .lul1,'23

-l'otal (A+B)

81,999,780 79,565,985

[]alirr (jocloivn lrakshi. I)abna" in l)rcr ioLrs auclilc,.l accoLtnrs.

22.00

22.01

J0.06.202J
2.19.iti r

3t7 "199
903. I 86

624.798
1.048. l 36

714

,760,000

30.062022

249.38 I

3 t7 ,499
903, I 86

624,798
1.048. I 36

Notes

tt.250

5 38.000

l r.850

r,206.000

I 25,183

3.888.801

r0,200

470.000

43,550

4.r00
r2"300

123,067

t.360

334,414

I10,774

48,740,000

5.995.433

90.000

t7.447,5t7
5 )5q 770

250.024

6,395.433

60,000

28,210,919

5,5 57,060

39.367

3,8t3,574

Pa rticu la rs \ car ol Origin

-l ()01-l(x)"1

2001-2 005

1005 -2(x)6

2006-2007

2007-2008

22.01 OutstandingLiabilities

,744 _*____lt25s;11_

& S'#:iiffitLl

Amount

620
t) 11S

31.692
)s iqo
6.320
6,000

t7,280
1 5.1 20

16,800

334,414

867

3"010

3,000

I t0,77 4

47,922,738

47,760

7.800

2.060

2.950

2,976,920
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2009-20 I 0

2010-201 I

20tl-2012
2012-2013

2013-2011

2015-2016

20l6-2017
20 l 7-20l tt

20 I 9-2020

2020-202 I

2021-2022

2012-2013

2013-2011

2013-2014

30-06-2 I 04

201 l-2012

2013-2014
2013-2014

2012-2013

20r4-2015

2011-2015

20r5-2016

2015-2016

2015-2016

2018-201e

Amount in -I'aka

30-June-2023 30-June-2022
| .106,67 6

l 18,543

2,206,132
662.564
419.927

93 1.392

2.229.069

1,048.933

580.417

3.463.468

390"95 5

8.16,141

t.406,676
I I 8.543

2.206,132
662,564
4t9.927

933,832

2.391.913

l. 148,933

810,77 I

3.493,468

6',14.165

846.1,1I

2,33 1.450

3,888.801

18,078

197.064

19.200

872.7',l0

92.241
75.823

289,637

539.913

l8 r "394
852.799

585,08 I

10.000

2J.00

17,447,517 28,210,919

16r,sl 769
l.iabilities for ttther Financc:

A. Ilills
0.05 Paisa Chasi Wellare I- und ( l9l ll/60)

191 l3/15 (N.B.S.M. Olllcer ClLrb)

Factory Welfare Fund ( l9l l3/48)

l-'are Wel Subscription ( l9 I I 3/43)

Garragc ClLrb ( l9l l3/50)

Copalpur Ikhuchasi CandrioSamabye Samity ( l9l l3/32)

Group lnsurance ( l9 I I 3/3 I )

lncome Tax ( l9l l3/45)

N.B.S.M. Crorvers Wel l'are FLrnd ( I 9 I I 3/36(A))

NBSM High School (l9ll3/l)
N.B.S.M. Flindu Kallayan 'Irast ( l9l l3/'1 I )

N.B.S.M. IkhLr Chasi Wellare Fund (l9lliii6)
l)onation (A/c) ( 19133/'10)

N.ll.S.M. Moscluc purr:1 
1 1c) I l3'24)

N.ll.S.M. Olllccr,Associarion ( l9l llr25)

N.l].S.Nl t-adics Club (A,1c ) ( |c) I l-lrl())

N.B.S.M. Otllcer Well'arc lrurrcl (l9l li'62)
N.B.S.M. Roacl Developnrent Funri (RI)lr) (l9llirl'1)
N.Il.S.M.Statl'Club ( I 9 I I 3/4)

N.B.S.M. Welf'are Fund (l9ll3i l7)

N.B.S.M. Wellare F'und (W'P.I'].F.) ( l9 | l3/47)

N.B.S.M. Workers Club ( l9l 13/6)

Save Environments Scarch Charge l% (l9l l3/46)

Sourcc l-ar tor Sugar(Del'ence & Other) ( l9l l3/6 l)

Subsicly Cane Crorvers (S.T.P) A/c. ( l9l l3/56)

Vat A/s. ( l9l l3/55)

Revenuc Stanrp (l9l l3/52)

N.ts.S.M Worker Weltare I-und (l9ll3/7)
Salarl Income 1'ax ( l9l l3/58)

Anrount declucted fiorn various person at thc time ol- tlnal

setllcment due to Audit ob.jections

Store Control A/c. (UTM)

M/S Ashu.ionj Ferlilizer & Chcmical Ltd

M/S. ACI Formulation Ltd

M/S. BITAC Bogra

M/S. Estran'l-ube l.td. Dhaka

M/S. Khan Brorhers. Bag lndus.

M/S. Linde tsangladesh Ltd Bogra

M/S. Nokon Ltd. Dhaka.

Mechanical's EcluiPments

Production materials

Domistric [lcluipments
'I'ranspotl Sparc parl's (10500/2)

ACI Formulation Ltcl. Adv. Sup Clont

IJnitecl Scale. r. Kustia

73.226

70.408

r0 r,808
70 091

'r ogq

t,796

684, I 20

30.312.689

1.699

1.024,666

53.380

53,244

l" 139

295.410

38.528

27.360

i 68.6tii
190.014

1i9.688

1.294,522

t .614,0'7 4

24,464

5,049.641

3,857.700
q 5)1

62.417.002
6"600

6.600

165,390

671-654

17 ))6

25.708

101,808
?0 091

3.099

I,'796

882,473
)q 4)5 ogj

1.699

999.069

53,955

53,244

1.r39

r68.585

41.343

31.71 I

327.158

190.011

r33.430

33 r,330

r .61 4,075

21,601

3.336.885

9.443.586

7 6.26t "102
100

6.600

76,352

622.351

*;

Pa rticu la rs Notes

rl
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Pa rticu la rs

Security & Other Dcposits

Salarl & Wagcs pa1'ablc

Leave Pa1' CratLritl' pa)'able

Farmer Ercess [,oan Pay'able

NBSM Provident Funcl

B. Farms
Sundry Creditors

Creditors Vat

Creditors l.'l'
Creclitors Revenue

Security & Other Deposits

1'otal (A+B)

Security & Other I)eposits

A Based Skr. Sec (SLr-e) (544)

Ahclul llarik" Scc (SLrg)(5i-1)

Abdul KhalcqLrc" Scc (Sug.) (505 )

Abdul Ciof r Sontospur Lnlpur Natore Scc&()th.

AbclLrl Kudus Malitha

Abdullah 'l raders (tlaque Mia). Scc & ()1h Dep

Abul Ilossain Balitita [,alpur Natorc

Abdus Samad & Brothers. Sec (Sug) (563)

Abid Haider.Sec (Sug) (542)

A. Ilamid Bhuiyan" Sec (Sug) (51 l)
A llashem. Pabna. Sec (Sug) (51 I )

A.H.M Anowar"Parve.i. Sec (Sug) (560)

Azob Ali Isr'verpara Natore Sec.& Oth

Babul Ilossen Lokmanpur Hakimpur Cane Lod Sec & Oth

A. Khaleque. Siraigong Sec (Sug) (510)

Azad Basonaloy Dilalpur Pabna Sec & Oth

Alarrgir'l-raders. Gopalpur Bazar. Sec & Oth

Ali Enterprise. Scc & Oth Dep

Alinr []dclin & Sons. Sec (Sug) (502)

Anchar Nprint Indusltes Prt. l.tcl. Scc

Aril'llossain (Siclclquc AIi) Scc & Oth

A Salarr I raders. I)abna" Sec (Sug) (5.+0)

A. Satter 13hr-riy'an. Scc (Sug) (509)

Aser Iidclin Pk. Scc (SLrg) (50i)
Aril Ali Isr.r'erpara Lalpur Natorc

Ashratirl lslam, Sec & Oth. TikpLrr. Cioripur

Aslam Hossen Islampul Sec & Oth Dcp

Atahar Ilossain. Sec (Sug) (523)

Ataur Rahoman. Scc (Sug) (50'1)

Ayub Ali(Can l,oading)Raksa.Lalpur.Sec&Oth

Azam & Sons. Goramar4 Rajshahi, Sec & Oth

Azizul Haque. Sec (Sug) (524)

Bangladesh Eng.Workshop. Sec

Bangladesh Industries Workshop, Sec

Biioy lradels & Corporation Modhobari Sec & Oth

Bisharat Ali. Sec (Sue) (537)

Bokul & Sons. Scc (Sug) (55 I )

City Press. Scc & Oth [)ep

l)atta & IJlotlrcr. Scc (Sug) (5 l 6)

t)aulat Ali. I)abna. Sec (Sug) (-516)

[)*'l:intclprise I)abna. Scc (Su8) (55])

Ilil z\lioza []cgurn. Scc (Sug) (561)

E,nron I'raders. Sec (Sug) (528)

Entaj Ali (Can l-oading) lslampur" Sec

Notes

2J.O I

366,640,762 213,984,112

23.01

\'

Amount in Taka

J0-l u ne-2023 30-J u ne-2022

3.1 t 8"268

1 4.786,1 0 1

r 58"781.6 r9
l0,7r9

76,232,842

6,165,627

16,079,557

5,27 5,458

86,262,381

43

246,491

3.211,323

873,890

75 1,840

246.491

3. 192.33 I

1,370,968

1"092.625

4,000

8.460

8.460

9.r00
7.570

3.000

4.200

10,000

8.210

8.760

8,760

8"460

8,900

8,460

8,440

5.500

8,900

8.700

8,360

4.000

8,460

12,000

6,530

7,787

2,000

8,460

8,360

8,660

8.460

9.r00
7.570

3.000

2"7 50

9.065

5,500

8.900

8.700

8,360

4.000

8,460

12.000

3,001

6.530

7.787

3.375

55.872

8,460

6,000

2.000

8.460

8,360

8.660

2,000

4.200

27,000

1.200

10,000

5"600

22,949

1.000

23.806

27.220

1.000.000

8.2 l0
8,760

r 0.000

8.760

8.460

8.900

8.160

8.410

5,5 l6
39.320

n

/
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Particulars

Fair'lraders. Sec & Oth DeP

Fai lc Rabbi Khachru. Scc (Sug) (5 I 2)

I'-erdor'vasara Begum" Sec (Sug) (518)

Feroza Begum. Sec (Sug) (558)

F. Rahman Dnterprise. Sec & Oth DeP

F iroz Ali Cobindopur [,alpur Nalore Sec&Oth

F-riends Pctroliunr Agcnc-"-. Sec & Oht [)ep

(iopi Nath Ray'. Sec (SuB) (518)

(icnarul Sorcler Ualitita Islampur [.alptrr Sec & olh

(iolanr Mostatit Kochtta l.alpr-rr Natorc Scc & Oth

IIabibul lslatr [)*iatrgani I)abna Scc & Othcr

llaque Motors. Sec & Oth DcP

Hasan Ali Mondol Delupara Pabna Sec & Other

Helal Store. Sec (Sug) (555)

Hallzur Rahntan Bablu Shoruppur Lokmanpur Natore Sec

l.A. Rubber Industries, Sec & Oth Dep

Idris Ali Bish, Sec (Sug) (530)

Imam Entcrprise. Sec & Oth DeP

lsma Constraction.Sec&Oth.Gop.Natore

Israt.lahan. Sec (SLrg) (559)

lmran Ali Shaipara Lalpur Natore Sec & Oth

.lahr"rrul Islam. Sec (Sug) (514)

.larnal []ddin Sarker. Sec

.lanran Ilnterprise. Sec

Janata Store. Sec (Sue) (53 I )

.loin1 'l'raders. Scc.

.lunrn.rnn & Ilrothcrs. [)haka. Scc Oth

l(ashirn I :ntcrprisc. Scc.

Khan l raclers. Scc & Oth t)cP

Khariu l. Mazgram"Scc.&Oth.

Kanrrul lslanr Balitita [-alpLrr"Natorc Sec & Othcrs

l.aboni. Plastic. Sec

t.iakot Ali Chitolia Bagatipara- Natore Sec & Oth

l,okman Hossain Moladuli Pabna. Sec & Oth

M.A. Constriction. Abdulpur. Nator Seo

Mahabuba lslam. Scc (SLrg) (526)

Mahabub Hossain. Sec (Sug) (520)

Manik'l'raders. Sec (Sug) (535)

M annan Workshop. tsahadipur.Nator.Sec

Mansur 1'rading. Sec (Sug) (521)

Masuci Tradcrs, Sec (Sug) (5Ott)

Masud Rana Sontospur l-alpur Sec& Oth

M.B -l'raders Copalpur. Nator. Sec

M. Construction. (lhnclivita. Natot. Scc

Nlezlxt lngincering ( hittagong. Scc & Othcr

Milonars l)anrp l.tt1. l\{oti.ihil. l)aka-Sclc & Olhcr

Momin Ali Cilolia " Lokmtinpttr. Natore Scc&Olh.

Milon Storc. Sec (Sug) (54t))

Montu Ali Mohcspur L.alpttl Natore Scc&Oth

Mostaflzur Rahantan Bahadipur Copalpur Scc & Oth

Mitu lnternational. Dhaka Sec & Oth.

Mofazzul Hossain, Sec (Sug) (5 l5)

Mohidul Islam(Modhu)

Momraz Llddin Mondol. Sce & Oth

Monorvara Begum. Sec (Sug) (5 l3)

Monor.varul lslam. Sec (Sug) (527)

Motin Repiaring WorkshoP

Mukul & Sons. Sec (Sug) (550)

Musa l-raders. Sec (Sug) (564)

Naiir Uddin & Co. Sec (Sue) (538)

Notes

DHAKA

Wdduw#
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Amount in Taka

8,360

8,440

8,900

2,000

50,000

8.760

20.000

I0.00(l
2.002

r 0,000

8,460

12,000

8,460
qr r 1q6

8.900

8.360

8,460

r0,000

6,000

2,000

4,000

8,460

8,460

10,000

10,000

8,460

3,000

5 t8.400

I 29.600

6.000

8.860

17.000

15.000

4,000

8,460

4,000

8,760

8,900

7.860

30-J u ne-2022
16.768

8,360

8,440

8,900

I 8,901

2,000

50,000

8,760

10.000

16.078

10.000

8,460

12,000

t2,63't

8.460

139.765

6"025

8.900

2,000

8.360

10,000

20,057

8.460

t'|.867
36.987

8.790
7 956

3,600

r0.000
t9,520

6.000

2.000

30.000

1.000

8.460

8,460

10.000

10,000

8.460

3,000

9.r59
3,582

518.400

129.600

6,000

8,860

17,000

9.000

1.278

4.000

1,000

39,021

8,460

4,000

20,600

8.760

8.900

7.860

i
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Pa rticu la rs Notes

Nasir Srorc. Scc (Sug) (501 )

Nasir tJddin l.alpur Narorc Scc. & Oth
Natore'['orvn Press. Sec & Oth Dcp
Nator Prinling Press. Scc & Oth Dep

New Khan Traders" Sec (SLrg) (5.13)

Nerv Palash Tradcrs, Sec (Sug) (556)
Nazim Uddin NikorHata Moladuli pabna Seo & Orh.
NIISM Ltd Coplapur Narore Sec & Other
Nerv Saft1, Security'. DhakaSec & Oth
Nerv Shahin Prinl & Com" Sce&Oth
Padda Electric Co." Sec

Popular Press, Sec & Oth Dep
Rahaman Chemical Works.Bazpara.Jessore. Sec & Oth
Rahim Afioz BD Ltd. Scc

Rahnran & Son's Sec & Oth Dcp
Raiant Industrise. Sec

I{ai -l rcaders. BhadipLrr" Natorc" Sec& Oth
llair trnt l:nginecinc. Scc

llar '[ 
raciers: OopalpLrr. Nalorc.Sec.

ltczaul Karirn Reztr. (iopalpur.Scc & Oth
Rojone Entcrprisc. Bahacl i pur."(iopalpu r. Scc.
Rony lrnterprise. Ciopalpur Sec & Orh Dep
I{ony Enterprise" Isrvordi Oth Dep

Roton Dikadar Ma.jgram. Sec & Oth
Rafiqul IslamSontospLrr l,alpur Natore Scc & Oth
I{ozoni Enginering. Natore Sec

Rokon Enterprise Mothubari Nalore Sec & Other
RLrpali Store, Sec (Sug) (5 l9)
Sabir Trading. Sec

Sadek 1'rading International.sec&Oth
Sai f'udd in. K.Cpl.Sce&Oth.
Salirn Enter, Sec (Sug) (517)
Salim Storc. Sec & Orh Dep
Strrr.var IIossain, Sec (Sug) (533)

S & Brothels Sec.

S,l].'l radels. Nalore. Scc & Oth Dep

Sa.iu lingincring \L'orkshop llahadrpLrr Sec & Orhcr
S.ClonstrLrction. Scc.

S.D Constraction. Sec

Sekendcr Ali & []rathers. Scc (Sug) (522)
Shaheen Motor Rep. Work. Ishordi Pabna. Scc & Oth
Shahabuddin Ali Charghat. I{a.j Sec Sec & Others
Shahid Miah. Sec (Sug) (562)
Shahin Mechanical & Eng Workshop. Sec & Orh
Shajahan Ali. Sec (565)

Shaifirl Islarn Nazirpur Natore Sec & Oth
Shajan Ali. Sec (Sug) (529)
Shakharvat Hossen, Sec (Sug) (5 I 7)

Shaminr Enterprise, Sec (Sug) (552)
Shorvkot AIi Balitita Narore Sec & Others
Srec Komol Bisuas Bahadipur Lalpr"rr Natore
Salauddin Muladuli Pabna Sec & Oth
Sanorvar Hossain . Raksha. t-alpur. Sec&Oth.
Sharrmi fintcrprisc. Sec & Oth Dcp
Shanrser Ali. Sec (Sug) (557)

Sharnsuciclin Ahantccl & Sons. Soc

Slrohel l.inres l\loulahi Iluzrr [)lraku Scc & ( )rh

Shanta l:ngineering W'orks. Islrurcli. Scc & ()tlt [)ep
Shalecl Hossain. (lashie(S)(i-2 Sec (lt5,5)

Sheikh 1-rading Colp. Sec (Sug) (5521)

DHAKA

ffi:.
:.4fifi*

i:l{. }{. :i l.i,1i''; l}.!i
'- ACC()UNl AN 15-

Amount in Taka
J0-Jun 30-June-2022

5^000

200,500

3.000

8,;160

8.460

6.500

2,600

I 5,854

rn)zo

4.000

4.000

5.000

7.770

4,000

8,760
r2,000

7,000

4,000

40,000

4,000

r0,000

8,900

2,500

8.3 r0
8.660

8,900

8.000

2.000

5.000

3.163

8.660

It r.298

8.460

6,500

30.840

9.1 55

4.000

8,760

r 2,000

50,000

200,500

8,000

15.000

20.000

2.600

39. I 53

195,t26

I 00,000

64,599

3 I 8,850

242.512

5.000

54.0 r r

7.000

6,834

7,000

4.000

102,957

40,000

1"000

3.000

7.900
5.000

4,000

r 3.628

4.000

8,000

47.5 58

5.000

20"000

5,000

8,460
7 515

8,900

4"1 l0
9,900

2.500

8.3 r0

8.660

8,900

8,000

2.000

s,000

3,763

30.250

8.660

87.825

365.00 I

29.397

5.000

7.770

h
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6,165,627

960

Particulars

Shoritul lslam. Bhahadippur. Sec & Oth

Shubeschha'l'raders. Sec (Sug) (507)

Shuli l-raders. Sec (Sug) (506)

Siddiq Ali Kazipara Couripur Lalpur Scc & Oth

Sicldique Ali. Jamnogor. Bagatipara. Natore. Sec

S.K. l oflz l.Jddin. Scc (Sug) (519)

S.M. Shakil Aktar. Scc (Sug) (532)

Sorlor [{a1. C'ontractor" Scc & Oth Dcp

Sonall l raclers. Scc (Sug) (525)

Star l:ntcrprisc. Sec

Su.jan CoLrripur, l.alpLrr. Nator. Sec & Oth.
'I ekbiz SolLrtion Te.igaon Dhaka Sec & Othcrs
''l-itas Refiactories. Sec
'l opan Kumar Vadra- Sec
'lot'az.z.ol Chitholia [,okmanpur Sec & Oth

l owhidi 'fradcrs, Sec (Sug) (546)

T'roy Com. Fllectries. Sec

Llnited Eagro LJqupment .lesore Sec & Othcr

Wopal Enterprise, Sec

Youth Porver Engineering & Control Sec& Other

Zabul Hosain. Baura" Sec & Oter Dep

Vola Balitita [..alpur Natore Scc. & Oth

Z.ahangir Enterprise. Sec & Oth DeP

Zahir Uddin" Sec (Sug) (545)

Zillur Rahnran" 
-l'hikadar. 

Sec & Oth I)ep

liaul IIaquc Riad. Scc & Oth.

ZiIIur Ilahnrarr llahaclipur I-alpur Natorc
'l otaI.]

2,1.00 'l'rade and Other Pat'ables

Opening Balance

Add: Addition during the Year

25.00

26.00

Less: Issued during the Year

Closing Balance

Workers Profit ParticiPation Fund

Opening Balance

Add: Addition during the Year

Less: Issued during the Year

Closing Balance

l'rovision lor'l'axation
()perring [Jalance

.\dtl: Addition clurirrg lhc Ycar

Less: Acliustnrerrt during the Yctrr

Closing Balance

Addition during the Year

Sugar sales

Molasses sales

Misc. Income
-l-otal lncome

Less: Sales to Ministri'olDelbnce
'l'axablc income

Turnover tax on taxable inconte til 0.670 on l axable income

l-css: 'l'DS on Btrnk irrterest

386,417 6.104,455

821 3

23.3 8,1.699

3.0r8 l3

827.783

827 783

827.783 827,183

24.892.037

r.708.678

26,101 t2 7t6

t 8,010,232 23,384,699

702,925,814

t7 t,27 5,709

55

334,013,9.16

t02,990,154
967,515

l,l,69J 299,161 719

Amount in Taka

30-June-2023 30-June-2022
1,000

8,900

8,260

2.000

8,810

8,800

8,260

t5.000
99.000

5,000

8,560

211,000

28.500

190.348

6.000

r.500

4,000

5.000

5 56.000

25.000

I,000
8.900

8.260

2.000

4,000

8,8r0
8,800

6,7 48

8,260

16.000

15.000

5.621

9"040

5.000

8,560

9.400

2l I,000

15"000

28.500

9.700

6.000

5.259
4,000

5,000

556,000
)5 000

8.393.080 3.216.017

421.5 I 902

3.049,888

3 1.275

1.796,770

88.092

26.01

3,018,613 I,708,678

*1
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Pa rticu la rs

Current Account With Ntills

Opening Balance

Add: Addition during the year

Less: Ad.justnrent during the 1'ear

Closing Balance

Provision for Leave Pay and Gratuity
(A) Mills:
Opening Balance

Atld:25%o of Basic Salaries & wages provided fbr the year

l,ess: Pa1'rrent during the lear
Olosing Balance

(ll) Farms:
Opcning Ilalirnce

.\tld: (iratLritl Pror ision lirr ne* par corrr: l0 l5
Add: 2596o1'Basic Salirrics & tages pror iclcti lirr lllc rcrtr

l,css: Pay'ment during the ycar

C'losing Balance

Total (A+B)

lnter I'roject Currcnt Account (Pa1'ablc)

Panchagarah Sugar Mills l,td.

Renrvick Jagnesr'var & Co, (BD) Ltd

Rajshahi Sugar Mills Ltd.

Thakurgaon Sugar Mills l-td.

.loypurhat Sugar Mills Ltd.

Setabgong Sugar Mills [,td,

Itangpur Sugar Mills Ltd.

C'arcw & Corn. (8.D.) Ltd.
'l-otal

N:B: 'l'u'o.ioint l{econciliatiort har'c becn (ionrpletctl durirrg this lear

llSl,'l(' ('urrent,\ccounts ( l,iahilities)
Opening llalance

,\dd: Adclition during thc 1'ear

Less: Ad.lustment cluring thc lear
(ilosing Balance

Sales Reyenue

\tiils
Sales ol'Sugar

Sales ol'Molasses

Farms
I-'arm Product Supply to Mills

'l'ota I

Salcs of Sugar

llinistrl of l)efencc

M inistry' of' [)el-cnce

I [)S 'rt 2no

Irnrplol ees (Ratittn Shop)

ttatc tr 'l k. 74"000

Rate trr 'l k. 85.000

Ratc ,.rl Tk. 100.000

C roll ers

Rate ldr 
'l'k. 74.000

Rate [l 1-k. 100.000

1 l;"';,1 1;l J.,:1f1: l't;r.- (:(t(JltNr^Nts -

Amount in I'aka
JO-l u ne-2023 30-.lune-2022

437,|6,928
,468

__445,4e!J]l_

Notes

27.00
439,453,258

t90,977,869

7 54,060,540

53.686.369

832,7 t3,270

63 29

51,335,630

2 50 719

27

28.00

896,3 199

8t?.589,020 751,060,5J0

,13,169,309 53,686,369

880,758,329

29.00

J0.00

3l .00

31.01

1,472,972

I 9, I 90,390

36,909

4.011,514

7.912.973

___-L2,6211_58-

2,201,849,0t8

t,218,236,068

t,3t6,622

116,449

54.549

4,003,632

962.952
5.818.269

12,302,473

2.t6'7 .7 43,173

797,254.895

23,420,

___!_,2]lfl9{2!- ____491d12J-1!-

____Lq99f2ql52_ 580,185,,161

5,977

87

31.01

31.02

3r.03

I 84,940,390 122 7r6,r38

t12"2

r0,5 r7,060

1.504.5,15.990 763. I 49.050

t1 1,27 5 '/09
702,925,814 329,883,719

102,990,154

162,5 l8I

42t,5t6,902
38 197

206,509,866

D',,AKA

00.000

r.776.000

765.000
500

945.000

4.995.000

18,I 15,200 20,9 19, I 50

1l

i

57 50

__$2l!r$_

262.339.t60

_-___g91lls2(09_

n

8
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Pa rticu la rs

Hole Sale (Dealer)

Rate f! t'k. 74,000

Rate rO Tk. 85,000

I{ate rO I k. 100.000

Police

Ratc tri I'k. 7.1.000

Rarc a/ir 'l'k. 100.000

llSFl(l Frcc Sales

Rate lrrr 
.f'k. 

6ti.000

Rate k-t Tk. 75.000

Rate @ 1-k. 92.000

Rate (ii l'k. I 12"000

Rate [rr] Tk. 107.000

Free Sales
Rate 1@ l'k. 68,000
Rate @ Tk. 75,000

Grand'l'otal

The details olSales olSugar have becn given in Schcdule-C

Sales of Nlolasses

Ciloss salc ol' Molasses

Less: VA'1 .'l'DS. SC

\et Sales

The details ui'Soler ol'Molasses hiivc bccn circn in Schctlule-l)

l.'arnr Product Suppll to \lills
Narerrdrapur
(iobinclapur

[]habanipur

Krishna

Muladuli

Nanda

Boral

SM&R

(lost of Goods Sold (\'lills)
Open ing ivork-in-Process

Add: Direct Matcrials (Notc-32.01 )

Add: [)irect [ixpenses (\ote-32.02)

l,ess: Closing Work-in-Process (Note-6,02)
(lost of Production
Add: Opening Stock of Irinishcd (ioocls

l,ess: Clossing Stock oi'Finishcd (rtxrds (\ote-6.()l )

('ost of (ioods Sold

Dircct Nlaterials

Cost ol'Sugarcane and other Incidcrrtal cosl (Note-12.()l.l)

Packing and Other Productiott Materials (Note-.12.01.2)

(iost of Sugarcane and other lncidental cost

Cost ol'Sugarcane

E- Pa1'rrent Commission

1-ransporting lncentives against cane haul ing

[-oading & Unloading

Freight & Carriage on Cane

Other expenses
'l'otal

1.1{, }{ . L q.i\ l'..j l }:i
' 

-ACCoUN 
IANI S-

Amount in'l-aka
30-June-2023 30-J u ne-2022

ll 750

I,000 3l

Notes

702,925,811 7t9

3t,02

3l ,01

32.01

215,807,393

44,531,684

t 37.491.856

34.501,702

$

t08,162,518 73,755,791

-:

t0.050.086
r t.3 12.878

20.33 r.766

26,370.152
24.459.390

3.942.302
6.290.020

5.405.924

9,041,699
8,084,972

r 2,340,590

I 9,446, I 58

I4,093,345
2,287,781

4,621,777

3,839,472

32.00
2,0 r r.082

386,662.981

313.332.472

925.4t6
701,081,l l9
372.096^7 52

966.036

382,602,682
322.648.385

2.01 1.082

701,206,021

233,240,325

1,073,t77 ,87 t

83,094,989

937,446,346
372,096,7 52

565,349,594

376. I 76.935

10.486.046

370,237,8 I 5

t2.364.867

386,662,981 382,602,682

363,8Q9,993

294.659

424,852

7,t89,946
4.356,3 82

l0r r03

35 5,554,530

2,228,625

820,57 4

7 ,97 1,153

3,57 r.605

9t

47,360,000

34,573,750
36,925,000

9,805,000

2.438.300

7 5.900.000

t'l

9,849,000

3.3 t2,000
1,344,000

8,812,800

22,500,000

'75

DHAKA
n

32.01 . I

J70,237,815

_-_____1Lil:l 0e_ -------19222U9-

990,082,882

18,048,600

____rz0Jl!fi5_
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l'a rtic u la rs
Amount in -[aka

30-l u ne-202J 30-.1u ne-2022
Notes

32,01,2 Packing and Other Production Nlaterials
Lime

Sulpher

Other Chemicals

Packing Materials

Other Cost
'['otal

32.02

2.918,5 t0
2,882,525

602,209

2,7 t8,781
t,364,02t

207,226,554
44.933.067

32. I I 9.948

13.929,897

t09.154
10.981.288

4.032,564

86.428. t 91

20.821.269

3.983. I 64

95 qgo q)7

10,486,046 _J2;51,851_

3.262.t00
2.110.305

1,274,6t2
5,t33,726

284,124

207.s62"445

49.779.300

30.408,971

r2,043,878

593.856

t7,234,895

5

95,6 t3.516
t2.143.770

9,741,643

90,060.5 l6
207,562,443

Direct Expenses

Direct Salary & Wages (Permanent) (Note-32.02.1 )

Direct Salary & Wages (Seasonal) (Note-32.02.2)
ILepairs and Maintcnance (Note-J2.02.3)
Porver and Fuel (Note-32.02.4)

I nsurance (Note-32.02.5)

[)epreciatiorr (\ote-32,02.6)
l\4anuIacturing Ovcrheacl ( \otc-J2.02.7)

_______llti32ll2_ 322,648,385

{t

J2,02.1 Direct Salarl & \\'ages (llermanenr)
Salaries & Wagcs (Basic)

Bonus

Ovefiirne
0ther Ilcnefits
'l'otal

32.02.2 Direct Salary & Wages (Seasonal)

Salarics & Wages (Basic).

Bonus

Overtime

Other Benetlts '
-l'otal

J2.02.J Repairs and Nlaintenance
Cane Procurernent
(iarage

Mcchanical

Chcnrical

Iloilcr
I)orr,er (lcneration

Elcctrical

Civil
Cane Deveiopment
'l'otal

32.02.4 Powcr and I.-uel

Cane Procurement

Carage

Mechanical

Chernical

Boiler

Porver Generation

Cir.'il

Cane Devclopment
'l'otal

J2.02.5 lnsurancc
(iaragc
'l otal

32.02.6 Depreciation
(iarage

Mechanical
-l-otal

8.357,750

r 5,660.860

733. l 95

20. r8l 62

t2.664,5t5
7.942,480
5.890,394

23.28 t.91 I

41,933,067 ______all2,3gg_

892.663

6,426.0t6
8,820,268

5.554.977

3.59 r.368

926.08 l

l-l717tl
395,412
428"453

32,119,948 30,408,971

8.291,659
, s6) s.]q

r3 t,543

t.239,229
l.698,927

13,929,897 ________12,0€,829_

r09.rs4 593.856

109,1 5,1 593,856

753

8.25 1,133

t.720.07 1

26, I 80

696,819

1,347,791

428

700

) )s5 d))
8.725.866

4,330, I 85

12,904,710

r, r 90.680
5 561 oqs

9.50 t.520
6.098.2tr9

5.058"286

t.056.362

2.736.3 84

187.294

l2 8

DI-iAKA

I 0,981 ,288 17,23,1,895

207,226,554
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Particu la rs

Nlanufacturing Overhead
[-]nitbrrn & Liveries

Training E,xpenses

I)rinting & Stationery

Rents. Rates, & Taxes

Cane [)cvcloprnent F.\penses

Travelling & Convey anccs

Postages. I-clegranr & -l'elephonc

Interlirirrnrcnl
M isccllanct)us I :rpenscs
'l'ota 

I

(lost of Goods Sold (Farms)

Opening rvork-in-Process

Add: Direct Materials (Note-33.01 )

Add: Direct Expenses

Less: Closing Work-in-Process (Note-6'02)

Cost of Production
Add: Opening Stock ol F'inished Goods

Less: Clossing Stock ol Finishcd Coods (Note-6.01)

Cost of Goods Sold

Direct i\laterials
Sr,rgar Cane 

.
Other Crops
'l'ota 

I

Administrative [-rpcnses
-\. llills:
[ ]r.rilbrnr & l,ivcrics

Training E,xpenses

I']rinting & Stationery'

Rent l{ates & Taxes

Adrninistration Salarl' & u'ages (pcrmanent)

Administration Salary & r.vages (Sesonal)
-l'ravel 

I ing & Convevances

Postages,'felegrarn & Telephone

Flnterlainrnent

Bank Charges

Audit Fees

[,egal Fecs

Directors Remuneratiotts

Donations & Aid
Acii'erlising & ['ubl icity

M iscel lancous I:rpertscs

Ilcpairs & Maintcnilnce l\'latcrials

Iruel ancl [)orvcr

I nsurances

Depreciation

Hcacl Otllce Overhead

B. Farm:
Repairs & Maintenance Materials

Adrr in istrative Overhead

Administration Salarl" & rvages

Depreciation

Grand 'total (Tk.)

1:f { i: l, Lltl'iI :, ,

-ACCOIIN Ir\N I!

Amount in Taka

30-June-2023 30-June-2022

1,405,679

67,204

764,639

860,554

1,126,212

705,124
4,91 0

62,864
27,854

__-__l{n;g_

Notes

32.02.',|

33.00

762,174
45,219

855,444

773,1I t

999,476

480,674

93.256
23,2t0

54. I 32.652

86.912.057

64,783,1 00

76,261,609

53 "141.117
70. I 53,900

54,132,652

69,165,725

76,261,609 69,165,725

76,261,609 69,165,725

33.0r

34.00

31.01 Rents & Rates & 'l'axes

Renls. Rates. &'l-ares
Add/l,ess: '[-ax Provision Durirrg Thc lear

83.3 t1.707

3,597,350

66,807,796

3,346,104

i

__*__!!212151_ 70,153,900

53 6l

J4.0t
34.02

34.03

Sch-E

Sch-E

2,040,363 2,866,898

708,678

2 5.450

235.762

2.0'+0.363

55.427,915

7.789.5'74

324,659

70,561

691,952

379.886

I12.721

4 r2.550
206,100

1,68 r.465

17,947

115 164

5.803.659

3.390.004

2.132^27 6

40.284

7 201.910

r 6.800

285.t92
l. I 58.220

55,571,000

2.138-259

300,432

157,619

t.07 5 "172
3 83.175

85.778

223.515

232, r 00

23.2t5
732-725

72,827

373.221

6,5,18.83 8

3.054.997

t.192.387

ll r r6.035

I

5,200,450

5,243,774

54,794,448
I 175

4,988,279

4,177,512

5 t,235,5 l8

DHAKA

31.02

2,040,363 I,158,220

____l{2u4-

r{8.528.{02 '116,378,203

a
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Particu la rs Notes

34,02 Administration Salary & Wages (Permanent)

A. Mitl:
Salaries & Wages (Basic)

Bonus

Overtime

Other Benetlts

B, Farm
Salaries & Wages (Permanent)

Salaries & Wages (Seasonal & Daily)

Bonus

Overlime FridaY & lJolidal'

'I-otal

31,01 .\tlministration Salarl & \\'ages (Sesonal)

Salaries & tr'ages ([]asic)

Bontts
( )r crti nrc

Other Bencflts
-[otal

35.00 Selling & Distribution Expenses

Salarl'& Wages

RePairs & Maintcntrnce Materials

Stacking' Loading. & Docking

Total Tk'

J5.01 Selling & Dist. & \Yages (Permanent)

Salaries & Wages (Basic)'

Bonus

Overtime

Other Bencflts

Total

l(r.00 Finance (lost

Intercst on Gor t. l'oans

Interest oll Clash Crcilit l'oan

Intet'cst ot.t Agricttllttre l-tlans

Interest l ranslir From RSFIC

I{ealized ticrm Cane (irorvers

lnterest on t-oan & Overdralt (Mills)

Total

17.00 I\{iscellaneouslncome
(a) i\'lills
lnterest

House Rent Received

ShoP Rent Received

sale ol Bagasse

TransPort Il ire Chargcs

Sale oll'ender I'ornl

Sale ol I'ilter Cake

Received Or'erheacl C'harges fionr lnte r pro'iccl lrllllsxctiorr

Ctlcst I lottsc lnconlc

(b) l"arm:
IIouse Rent

Sale ol I- ish

Other receiPts

l'rice olOther Crops

Land Lease
'fransport & Hire Charges

ll 106.806.51 8
.

35.01

634,512

994,090

t82,637
35

1,

517 .27 5

209,220

261,549
156

52 1.639

500

2.456.335 2.212.818

-.,2',15,520

57,240

2 14.5 l5

541

58.694.085

l 7.182.828

360.805.s60

13.572,018

(6.663.91

)67 1 )0

20,810

10.089

521 .639

144-221 94

-1J3.790.57J JJ'l'221'594

5,51

l4,7ll 58,787 5

169,7

20,283.872
5.rru).oo -1

68,598
30,417

2t.12'7.923
3.742. I 80

283.82 I

2t,286,503

33,507,945

t'7,890,824

31,320,402
1.780,054

244.238

3.820

I 7.815

l 70.900

727,8r0
56,832

1 56,395

119,967

167,83 I

10.790

89.950

t.007.9'77

3.923,31 I

i9. l,t0

DHAKA

167.6'70

4.269.3't3

T "221"332
I 2.488, I 92

31.033.943
705

.108.795

2.662.911

2"600.224

7.728.521

32.657.ti7 tl

56,382

55.630'072 68.967.515

-.

I

Amount in

9,15'7,303

45,800
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North Bengal Sugar Mills Limited
GoPalPur, Natore

Schedule of Stock in Trade
For the year ended 30 June, 2023

Schedule-A

i.

Amount in TakaRate Per (MT)Quantity (MT)Particulars

3. r32,56

4.407.00

5.81

1 ,545.31
(7,408.52)

l) Susar:
Opening Stock (lst JulY'2022)

Add: Production

Add: [nventory Adjustment
i sub-Total:
lLess: Sales

100,000.00136.85June,2023StockClosi

5,885.51

3,029.00

317.55

9,292.06

(6,612.36)

Steel Tank :

Opening Stock (lst JulY'2022)

Add: Production

Add: Inventory Adjustment
Total :

Less: Sales '
69,409,5892,679.70Stock (30 June,Clos

Pit:
Opening Stock (lst JulY'2022)

Add: Production

Add: Inventory Adjustment
Total :

Less: Sales

JStock
69,409.25,902.002,679.70Total Molasses J
83,094,989

June,2023Grand Total

t6
In- ProcessStock Of

100,000.00136.85

25,902.002,679,70Stock of Molasses
69

Clos

Closin Stock of

losing (Su )n-Molassesf Sr*kStoc garCotalT ga

DHAKA

13,685,400

25,902.00



n
*ry6 \
d^{1rP(w=\--{

i\t .\ F..deA*, & {_i{.}"
( lr.r rl(rcri .\ecou t'llil nts

#
,: W,

fl ] 4.. ] {... $t"2. "!'t':*i 
t, 3 !i'

......A(:C()t tN'rAN.t s.'. .

1.00 Closing Work-in-Process

2.00 Recovary

3.00 Total Cane Crushing

4.00 Cost of Cane uired

5.00 Cost of the Other Production Materials

7.00 Cost of Work-in-Process:

North Bengal Sugar Mills Limited
Gopalpur, Natore

Schedule of Work-in-Process (Sugar)

For the year ended 30 June,2023

: 10.50 M."fon

: 5.36oh

81,840.00 M. Ton

Schedule -B

li

= Cost of Cane per M.Torr X Cane Req. for Closing Work-in-Process.

x 100

x 100

Taka

X End. Work-in-Process

Recovary Rate

Total Cane Price

Total Cane Crushed

10.50 M.'ton
5.36 Per M. Ton

376.176,935.00 X

81.840.00 M. Ton

900^132.21

900.432.00

= Cost of Lime, Sulpher and Others

Production of sugar

X End. Work-in-Process

10,486,046.00 x 10.50 M.Ton

4^401.00 M.Ton

24^983.11

24.984.00 I'aka

900,432Cost of Cane Required

Cost of the Other Production Materials

Total = 925,416

925;416Cost of Closing Work-in-Process:

21.981

t
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North Bengal Sugar Mills Limited
GoPalPur, Natore

Schedule of Sales of Sugar
For the year ended 30 June, 2023

)'

g

Schedule -C

Particulars Quantity (MT) Rate Per (MT) Amount in Taka

I

of Defence

527.600 77 ,895.00 41,097,402

208.300 90,000.00 18,747,000

3,444.500 105,000.00 361,672,500

Total 4,180.400 421,516,902

I-ess: lncome Tax @2'h 8,430,338

Net Sales 413,086,564

2

Errployees ( Ration ShoP)

2,1.000 74,000.00 1,776,000

9.000 8s,000.00 765,000

45.000 100,000.00 4,500,000

Total 78.000 7,041,000

3
Growers

244.800 74,000.00 18, I 15,200

350.0s0 100.000.00 3s,005,000

Total 594.850 53,120,200

4
T.C.B

Total
5

Hole Sale (Dealer)

640.000 74,000.00 47,360,000

406.7 50 85,000.00 34,513,7 50

369.250 100,000.00 36,925,000

Total 1,416.000 I 18,858,750

6
Police

32.950 74,000.00 2,438,300

759.000 100,000.00 75,900,000

Total 791.950 78,338,300

1

BSFIC Free Sales

t3 r .320 75,000.00 9,849,000

36.000 92.000.00 3,3 12,000

r2.000 I 12.000.00 1,344,000

r68.000 r07,000.00 t] ,916,000

Total 341.320 32,481,000

8 Free Sales

Total
Grand Total 7,408.520 702,925,814

DHAKA

t

t
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North Bengal Sugar Mills Limited
Gopalpur, Natore

Calculation of Ratio Analysis
For the year ended 30 June, 2023

Schedule -F

Comments: The Standard Cunent Ratio is 2;l and the calculated ratio is 0.17:1. This Ratio indicates

that NBSML is not capable to discharge its current obligation in short run.

Comments:'Ihe standard current ratio is l:l and the calculated ratio is 0. l4:1. This Ratio indicates

thar this NBSML is not capable to discharge its current liabilities in shofi run.

Standard =8 times

Comments : This Ratio indicates the shona:ie inventory in hand for production

Standard =4 times

Comments : This existing Turnover to current assets ratio is .69. times against standard ratio is 4

times. This ratio indicates very poor situation of the company in this regards.

Comments : The N BSM [- is ovcrbirrdenc'd

the NBSML will be collaPsed

q\

Current Ratio :

A. Current Assets

B. Current Liabilities

1,431"313,082

8,449,645,640

C. CurrentRatio(A/B) 0.17

Acid Test k Ratio :

A. Quick Current Assets(Current assets - lnventory)

B. Current Liabilities

1,171,7 55,033

8,449,645,640

C. Acid Test Ratio/Quick Ratio (A/B) 0.14

Stock Turnover Ratio :

A. Cost of Sales

B. Average Stock

990,082,882 
,

227 ,595,87 I

C. Stock Turnover Times 4.35

inventory + Clossing inventory
Average Stock

2.00

455t91741
2.00

227595870.5

Assets Turnover ratio;
A. 'l-urnover/sales

B. Average Assets

982,364,041

1,432,243,7 57

C. Turnover to current Assets (A / B) 0.69

Debt Equity Ratio
A. Long Term and short term Debt 6,290,032,302

B. u & tt
C. Debt Equitv Ratio (A / B)

'(0.73)

s.00

over it debt. llthis s ion is continued. The activities of

I'
IL


